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BiEN HER YERDE bi baska!

BIEN be unique EVERYWHERE!

URETIMININ %35'INi 6 KITADAKI 70'E YAKIN ULKEYE iIHRAG EDEN BiR DUNYA MARKASI!
100'U ASKIN KOLEKSIYONU, DUNYACA UNLU ODULLU TASARIMLARI VE ILERI TEKNOLOJI URETIM SURECIYLE
TURKIYE'DE SEKTORUNUN EN PRESTIJLI SIRKETI.

A WORLD BRAND THAT EXPORTS 35% OF ITS PRODUCTION TO NEARLY 70 COUNTRIES IN 6 CONTINENTS!
TURKEY'S MOST PRESTIGIOUS COMPANY IN THE INDUSTRY WITH OVER 100 COLLECTIONS,
WORLD-RENOWNED AWARD-WINNING DESIGNS AND IT'S ADVANCED TECHNOLOGY MANUFACTURING PROCESS.

AR-GE DEPARTMANIMIZDA EN IYI TESTLERI UYGULUYORUZ VE SERAMIK URETIN\IN\IZ I(;IN DUNYANIN
EN KALITELI HAN\MADDELERINI SEGIYORUZ. BUNUN SONUCUNDA DA URETIMIMIZDE INSAN SAGLIGINA
ZARAR VERMEYEN EN KALITELI BOYAYI, EN KALITELI KiLi VE EN UZUN OMURLU

HAMMADDELERI KULLANIYORUZ.

THE BEST TESTS ARE CARRIED OUT IN OUR R&D DEPARTMENT, AND THE WORLD'S BEST QUALITY RAW MATERIALS ARE SELECTED FOR
OUR CERAMIC PRODUCTION. THAT'S WHY WE USE THE HIGHEST QUALITY PAINT, THE HIGHEST QUALITY CLAY AND LONG-LASTING
RAW MATERIALS THAT WILL NOT HARM HUMAN HEALTH IN OUR PRODUCTION.

BIEN OLARAK, BiziM URETIM ASAMALARINDAKI BIRINCi ONCELIGiMiZ KALITEDIR! TUM URETIM

SURECI BOYUNCA SUREKLI KALITE OLCUMLERI VE KONTROLLERI YAPIYOR; TASARIM ASAMASINDAN
BASLAYARAK HAMMADDE SECiIMi, DUNYA STANDARTLARINA UYGUNLUK VE PAKETLEME ISLEMLERINI
BUYUK BIiR HASSASIYETLE GERGEKLESTIRIYORUZ. MUSTERILERIMIZE HER ZAMAN EN YUKSEK STANDARTTA
URUNLER SUNMAK iCIN CALISIYORUZ.

IN OUR PRODUCTION STAGES, THE FIRST PRIORITY FOR BIEN SERAMIK IS QUALITY! DURING THE ENTIRE PRODUCTION PROCESS,
CONTINUOUS QUALITY MEASUREMENTS AND CONTROLS, STARTING WITH THE DESIGN PHASE OF THE PRODUCTS, SELECTION OF
RAW MATERIALS, PRODUCTION IN ACCORDANCE WITH WORLD STANDARDS, AND PACKAGING ARE CARRIED OUT WITH GREAT
PRECISION. THE PURPOSE OF OUR ENTIRE PRODUCTION IS TO PROVIDE "THE HIGHEST STANDARD" PRODUCTS FOR

OUR CUSTOMERS.



1997

1997

2006

2011

2012

2012

2017

2021

Ercan Seramik olarak
Bilecik’te tretime baglanmasi

Starting production in
Bilecik as Ercan Seramik

Boziiyiik Seramik olarak
Boziiyiik’te Uretime baslanmasi

Starting production in
Boziiyiik as Bozliylik Seramik

Bien markasinin Tescili

Registration of
the Bien brand

Odiilli tasarimlar, zengin trtin koleksiyonlari,

yurt capinda 130’dan fazla yetkili satici ve

3500’ agkin satis noktasi

Award-winning designs,

rich product collections,

more than 130 authorized dealers across

the country and more than 3500 sales points

Seramik Saghk Geregleri

uretimine baglanmasi
Starting to produce
ceramic sanitary ware

Bien’in marka ticari unvan
olarak kullaniimasi
Using Bien as

a brand trade name

Bien Banyo Urtinleri Sanayi ve
Ticaret A.$.’nin Kurulmasi

Establishment of Bien Bathroom
Products Industry and Trade Inc.

50.000.000 m?
karo uretimi
50.000.000 m*

tile production

Seramik Saghk Geregleri
kapasitesi 1.000.000 adet,
Armatur 1.800.000 adet,

Klozet kapagi 500.000 adet
Gomme Rezervuar 500.000 adet

Ceramic Sanitary Ware capacity is
1.000.000 pieces,

Faucets 1.800.000 pieces,

Toilet seat cover 500,000 pieces,
Concealed Cistern 500.000 pieces

BUGUN BIEN

TODAY BIEN

Bien Yapi Uriinleri 7 kitada 67 tlkeye ihracatgerceklestirerek diinya

seramik pazarinda one ¢ikankurumlar arasina girmistir.

Tum uretimini TS EN14411 standardina uygun olarak stirdiiren Bien,
dunya standartlarinda uiretim surelerine sahip birfirmadir.

En yeni teknolojileri takip eden,bu teknolojileri tiretim glictine
aktarmay1 hedefleyen Bien, Tiirkiye'nin en biytk kapasiteli duvar karosu
ureticisidir. Trkiye’de dijital teknoloji ile tiretilenduvar karolarinin

ilk Uret konumundadir.

Bien Building Products have become one of the prominent institutions in the world

ceramic market by exporting to 67 countries on 7 continents. Continuing its entire

production in accordance with the TS EN 14411 standard, Bien has world-class production
processes. Following and incorporating the latest technologies, Bien is Turkey’s largest-capacity
wall tile manufacturer. It is also the first manufacturer of wall tiles produced by digital

technology in Turkey.




ALFABETIK DIiZiN ALFABETIK DIiZiN

ALPHABETICAL INDEX ALPHABETICAL INDEX
ADONIS 102 DESTINY 80 NEWPORT 30 VIGO 16
ADRIA 88 DOVE 273 NILE 182 WALTER 120
AGATHA 58 EMILY 274 NITRO 298 WAVY 228
ALBA 283 ENZO 92 NORDEN 236 WESTSIDE 206
ALBERO 234 EOLA 46 NOVOCEMENTO 298 WHISPER 287
ALFA 190 EVA 268 NUVOLA n4 WHITE STAR 145
ALFAWOOD 246 FAIR 220 ORNATE 262 WILBUR 56
ALTO 279 FAMOUS 208 OLIVIA 279 WILD ONIX 83
AMAZON 169 FIERELLO 108 OLMO 240 YOGAWOOD 238
ANTI ASIT 229 FLAT 289 PALAZZO 52 ZENITH 76
ANTICATTO 260 GARDEN 214 PAREL 27 ZIGANA 250
ANTIQUE CARRARA 81 GEO WOOD 232 PARISIAN 82
ANTIQUE DECOFON 264 GRAND 212 PAROS 202
ARCH 64 GRIS MORADO 44 PASTEL 283
ARCIDES 170 HAMPTON 164 PERA 222
ARCTURUSE 66 HERMES 227 PERLA 126
ARTE MODERNA 32 HIMALAYA 50 PICASSO 250
ASTORIA 104 HOMEY 234 PIETRA MODA 204
ATELIER 248 HYPNOS 74 QUARTZ 187/304
AURA 18 ICON 232 ROCK 84
BARBERA 178 IMPERIAL 124 ROOT 39
BELGIUM STONE 186 /296 INFINITY 76 RUSTIC ART 20
BELLINI 200 JOYA 256 SALAMANCA 244
BETON 176 KIARA 294 SALT CAVE 53
BLACK STAR 144 LAPIS FIERZA 184 SANTE 96
BODRUM 258 LAVITA 94 SATEN 289
BOHO 152 LUXE 18 SATIVA 198
BONA DEA 146 MAESTRO 28 SEMPRE 194
BRANO 270 MAGELLAN 192 SEMPRE JUNIOR 196
BRILLO 272 MAGGEE 125 SILVIO 276
BUXY 193 MAGNIFIQUE 34 STAR 286
CALACATTA 68 MAJORI 277 STATUARIO GOYA 24
CALACATTA MARMI 106 MANHATTAN 302 STRATO 26
CALACATTA ORO 70 MARMOL 78 STONEGATE 296
CARIBOU 72 MARVY 12 STONE LATTE 207
CLEOPATRA BOOKMATCH 14 MAXI 125 SUPER 259
CEMENTO 156 MELANGE 266 SWAN 54
CHESTER 198 METRO 290 TERRA 216
CLASSICO 201 MIA 47 TIFFANY 286
CLINKER 201 MILENARIO 242 TIGER 75
CONCEPT 130 MIXWOOD 232 TULIP 284
COSMOS 160 NAPOLI 80 TURIN 48
COUNTRY 236 NATURA WOOD 300 TWIST 288
CRAG 180 NEBBIOSO BOOKMATCH 16 TWILIGHT BOOKMATCH 254
CRYSTAL 280 NEVADA 198 URBAN 188
DELBIN 122 NEVE 293 VENEZIA 224

DELTA 90 NEW MUSICAL 51 VERONA 126



EBAT DIiZiN

SIZE INDEX

120x180 TEKNiK PORSELEN KAROLARI
48”x71” TECHNICAL PORCELAIN TILES

CLEOPATRA BOOKMATCH
NEBBIOSO BOOKMATCH
LUXE

RUSTIC ART

STATUARIO GOYA
STRATO

ARTE MODERNA

BLACK STAR

CONCEPT

GRIS MORADO
MAESTRO

MAGNIFIQUE

NEWPORT

ROOT

TWILIGHT

WHITE STAR

100x100 TEKNiK PORSELEN KAROLARI
407"x40” TECHNICAL PORCELAIN TILES

BOHO
BONA DEA
CEMENTO
COSMOS
EOLA
HAMPTON
MIA
NEWPORT
ROOT
STATUARIO GOYA
TURIN

45x90x2 - 60x60x2 TEKNiK PORSELEN
KAROLARI

18"x367x0,8” - 24”x24”x0,8” TECHNICAL
PORSELEN TILES

BELGIUM STONE
KIARA
MANHATTAN
NATURAWOOD
NEVE

NITRO

NOVA CEMENTO
QUARTZ
STONEGATE

16
18
20
24
26
32
144
130
44
28
34
30
39
254
145

152
146
156
160
46
164
47
31
A4

48

296
296
302
301
295
294
298
304
296

60x120 TEKNiIK PORSELEN KAROLARI
30x120 BASAMAKLAR

24"x48” PORCELAIN TILES

12"x48” STEP

AGATHA
AMAZON
ARCH
ARCIDES
ARCTURUSE
BETON

BLACK STAR
BODRUM
BOHO

BONA DEA
CALACATTA
CALACATTA ORO
CEMENTO
CONCEPT
CRAG
CARIBOU
EOLA
HAMPTON
HIMALAYA
HYPNOS
INFINITIY
JOYA

LAPIS FIERZA
MAGNIFIQUE
MARMOL

MIA

NEW MUSICAL
NEWPORT
PALAZZO
ROOT

SALT CAVE
STATUARIO GOYA
SUPER

SWAN

TIGER

TURIN
WILBUR
WHITE STAR
ZENITH

62
169
64
170
66
176
144
259
154
146
69
70
156
130-143
180
72
46
164
50
75
76
256
184
34
78
47
51
30
52
39
53
24
259
54
75
48
56
145
76

60x60 -61x61-30x60 TEKNiIK PORSELEN&
PORSELEN KAROLARI

23,6"x23,6” - 247x24” -12"x24” TECHNICAL PORCELAIN &

PORCELAIN TILES

ADONIS
AGATHA
ALBERO
ALFA

ALTO
ANTICATTO
ANTIQUE CARRARA
ANTIQUE DECOFON
ARCH
ARCIDES
AURA
BARBERA
BELLINI
BELGIUM STONE
BETON
BONA DEA
BRANO
BRILLO
BUXY
CALACATTA
CEMENTO
CLASICO
CLINKER
CRYSTAL
CONCEPT
DELBIN
DESTINY
DOVE
FAMOUS
GARDEN
GRAND
GEOWOOD
HAMPTON
HERMES
ICON
IMPERIAL
MAGELLAN
MAGGEE
MARMOL
MAXI
MELANGE
MIXWOOD
NEW MUSICAL
NILE
ORNATE
OLIVIA
PARISIAN
PAROS
PERLA
PIETRA MODA
ROCK

102
62
234
190
279
260
81
264
64
170
18
179
200
186
176
151
27
273
193
69
156
201
201
281
133
122
80
273
210
214
212
232
164
227
232
124
192
125
78
125
266
232
51
182
263
279
82
202
126
204
84

EBAT DIZiN

SIZE INDEX

STONE LATTE 207

SUPER 259

QUARTZ 187

TIGER 75

SEMPRE 194

SEMPRE JUNIOR 196

STATUARIO GOYA 24

URBAN 185

VERONA 126

WALTER 120

WAVY 228

WEST SIDE 203

WILD ONIX 83
50x50 PORSELEN KAROLARI
20"x20” PORCELAIN TILES

BELLINI 200

BRANO 2N

CHESTER 198

HOMEY 234

NAPOLI 80

NEVADA 198

SATIVA 198
40x120 DUVAR VE YER KOLEKSIYONLARI
16"x48” WALL & FLOOR TILES COLLECTIONS

AGATHA 60

ANTIQUE CARRARA 81

BRANO 2N

BRILLO 282

EMILY 274

EVA 269

FAMOUS 210

GARDEN 214

GRAND 212

PARISIAN 82

ROCK 86

WILD ONIX 84



EBAT DIiZiN
SIZE INDEX

30x90 - 45x45 DUVAR VE YER KOLEKSIYONLARI
12"x36” - 18"x18” WALL & FLOOR TILES COLLECTIONS

ADONIS
ADRIA
ASTORIA
BRANO
BRILLO
CALACATTA MARMI
DELTA
ENZO
FAMOUS
FAIR
FIERELLO
LAVITA
MAJORI
MARMOL
MARVY
NUVOLA
PAREL
PERA
SANTE
SILVIO
TERRA
VENEZIA
VIGO
WAVY

30x60 - 40x40 DUVAR VE YER KOLEKSIYONLARI
12"x247-16"x16” WALL AND FLOOR COLLECTIONS

AURA
ARCH
ALTO
CRYSTAL
DOVE
DELBIN
HERMES
PERLA
IMPERIAL
MAGGEE
MAXI
OLIVIA
VERONA
WALTER
WAVY

102
88
104
27
273
107
90
92
N1
220
109
94
277
78
12
n4
27
222
98
277
218
226
16
229

18
64
279
280
273
223
227
126
124
125
125
279
126
120
128

20x120 PORSELEN KAROLARI
"x48” PORCELAIN TILES

COUNTRY
MILENARIO
NORDEN
OLMO
SALAMANCA
YOGAWOOD

15X60 PORSELEN KAROLARI
"x24” PORCELAIN TILES

ALFAWOOD
ASANA
ATELIER
LATA
PICASSO
WOODY
ZIGANA

33x33 - 19,7x19,7 DUVAR VE YER KAROLARI
13"x13” - 8”"x8” WALL AND FLOOR TILES COLLECTIONS

ANTIASIT
ALBA
PASTEL
STAR
TIFFANY
TULIP
WHISPER

10x30-10x20-14,2x16,4-30x40 DUVAR VE YER KAROLARI
"x127-4"x8”-6"x7"-12"x16” WALL AND FLOOR TILES COLLECTIONS

FLAT
METRO
SATEN
TWIST

237
243
237
240
245
238

246
244
249
248
250
249
250

229
283
283
285
287
285
287

289

291
289
289

EBAT DIZiN
SIZE INDEX



ALFABETIK DIiZiN -~
ALPHABETICAL INDEX

; 3

ADONIS 102 NUVOLA 14 '

ADRIA 88 PALAZZO 52 i o

AGATHA 58 PARISIAN 82 ]

ANTIQUE CARRARA 81 PERLA 126 i G

ARCH 64 ROCK 84 0 ‘ |

ARCTURUSE 66 ROOT 39 : 4 |

ARTE MODERNA 32 RUSTIC ART 20 ; ]

ASTORIA 104 SALT CAVE 53 . ‘ )

AURA 18 SANTE 96 : ' \ ‘

CALACATTA 68 STATUARIO GOYA 24 ' \

CALACATTA MARMI 106 STRATO 26 ¢

CALACATTA ORO 70 SWAN 54

CARIBOU 72 TIGER 75 \ \ R

CLEOPATRA BOOKMATCH 14 TURIN 48 3 ‘

DELBIN 122 VERONA 126 i :

= = : ' . MERMER
DESTINY 80 WALTER 120

ENZO 92 WILBUR 56 )

EOLA 46 WILD ONIX 83 \ : m a r b l e
FIERELLO 108 ZENITH 76 ' '

GRIS MORADO 44

HiIMALAYA 50

HYPNOS 74 (

IMPERIAL 124 | -

INFINITY 76 ‘

LA VITA 94

LUXE 18

MAESTRO 28

MAGGEE 125

MAGNIFIQUE 34 :
MARMOL 78 f 1; {
MARVY 12 ]
MAXI 125

MIA 47

NAPOLI 80

NEBBIOSO BOOKMATCH 16

NEW MUSICAL 51

NEWPORT 30
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NEBBIOSO BOOKMATCH

120x180 48x71” A FACE

120x180 48x71” AFACE
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LUXE

120x180 48x71”
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tpGRA VIS
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RUSTIC ART BOOKMATCH

RUSTIC ART

tpGRAV' &

120x180 48x71” AFACE

tPGRAVIS wno [ tpGRsIVE S

120x180 48x71”

tpGRAV' =

120x180 48x71" B FACE

23

22



24

STATUARIO GOYA

120x180 48x71”

tp G R Al V3 = nano

tpMRV? =

NaNo

STATUARIO GOYA

100x100 40x40”

60x120 24x48”

-
30x60 12x24”

NANO

60x60 24x24” tPGRAVES | tpMRVSS
nano

tpGRA VS

tpGRA VZS [t(pMRVES
nano

tpGRAV'S | tpMRV'S
NaNo

30x120 BASAMAK / 24”X48”STEP
Bu seri 120x180-60X120-30x120-60X60 ve 30X60 ebatlarinda hem mat ve hem full lappato olarak tretilmektedir.
This series is produced both of matt and full lappato in 120x180-60x120-30x120-60x60 and 30x60 sizes.

25



26

STRATO

120x180 48x71”

tpGRHVES

NaNo




28

MAESTRO

120x180 48x71”

tpGRHVZS

NaNo



30

NEWPORT

120x180 48x71”

tpGRA VIS

NANO

NEWPORT

60x120 24x48”

100x100 40x40”

tpGRAVIS

tpGRAVIS

30x120 BASAMAK / 24”X48”STEP

NANo

Nano

31



32

ARTEMODERNA

120x180 48x71”

tpGRH VIS




MAGNIFIQUE

Nano

120x180 48x71” BLACK tpGRH vis

Nano

60x120 24x48” BLACK tpGRHA vis

30x120 BASAMAK / 24”X48”STEP
35
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40

ROOT

120x180 48x71” ASH

tpGRAVES

NaNo

100x100 40x40” ASH

ROOT

tpGRA VI

60x120 24x48” ASH

60x120 24x48” CREMA

tpGRA V=

tpGRA VI

30x120 BASAMAK / 24”X48”STEP

NANO

NANO

41

NANO



42

ROOT

120x180 48x71” SILVER

tpGRA VIS

100x100 40x40” SILVER

60x120 24x48” SILVER

tpGRA VIS

tpGRA VIS

30x120 BASAMAK / 24”X48”STEP

43



44

GRIS MORADO

120x180 48x71”

GRIS MORADO

tpGRA VS

45



46

EOLA

100x100 40x40” GREY

60x120 24x48” GREY

30x120 BASAMAK / 24”X48”STEP

tpGRAVZS

NaNO

MIA

100x100 40x40”

tpGRA VIS

tpGRA VIS

30x120 BASAMAK / 24”X48”STEP

Nano

NANo

47



100x100 40x40” GRi GREY tpGRAVES

60x120 24x48” GRi GREY tpGRH v

E—

30x120 BASAMAK / 24”X48”STEP

48




50

HIMALAYA

NEW MUSICAL

60x120 24x48” tpGRF v2 s 60x120 24x48”

30x120 BASAMAK / 24”X48”STEP

tpGRA VS

60x60 24x24” tPGRHVZS

30x60 1224” tpGRAVES

30x120 BASAMAK / 24”X48”STEP

51



52

PALAZZO

60x120 24x48” GREY tpGRF vis

e

nNano

60x120 24x48” IVORY tpGRAV: =

SALT CAVE

60x120 24x48” ALMOND tpMRVSE

60x120 24x48” ICE tpMRVES

60x120 24x48” TAUPE tpNRVIE

30x120 BASAMAK / 24”X48”STEP g3



54

SWAN

60x120 24x48”

30x120 BASAMAK / 24”X48”STEP

tpGRA VIS

io

91\ ?‘ﬁﬁf?’
g v
-

SWAN



WILBUR

60x120 24x48” GREY tpGRHA v

60x120 24x48” LATTE tpGRHA vz

E—

30x120 BASAMAK / 24”X48”STEP

57




AGATHA



60

AGATHA

40x120 16x48” BEYAZ WHITE

40x120 16x48” BEYAZ DEKOFON WHITE DECOFON

40x120 16x48” BEYAZ DEKOR WHITE DECOR

40x120 16x48” BEYAZ LEAF DEKOR WHITE LEAF DECOR

40x120 16x48” BEYAZ LINE DEKOR WHITE LINE DECOR

YGRV?

¥ GRV?

YGRV?

YGRV?

¥ GRV?

40x120 16x48” SIYAH BLACK

40x120 16x48” SiYAH DEKOFON BLACK DECOFON

40x120 16x48” SIYAH DEKOR BLACK DECOR

40x120 16x48” SIYAH LEAF DEKOR BLACK LEAF DECOR

40x120 16x48” SIYAH LINE DEKOR BLACK LINE DECOR

AGATHA

YGRV?

YGRV?

$GRV?

YGRV?

YGRV?

61



AGATHA

AGATHA

NaNo

60x120 24x48” BEYAZ WHITE tpGRAVES 60x120 24x48” SIYAH BLACK tpGRAV =

Namo

60x60 24x24” SIYAH BLACK tpGRHA vis

60x60 24x24” BEYAZ WHITE tpGRAVIS ‘;’

30x120 BASAMAK / 24”X48”STEP

30x120 BASAMAK / 24”X48”STEP
63

62



ARCH ARCH

N

\\ g E\oéfq? gEfE;AGIK GRI ¥ G V? 30x60 12x24” MiX DEKOR DECOR Y6V
¥ -

60x120 24x48” AGIK GRi LIGHT GREY tpGRH vis

30x60 12x24” GRi GREY 30x60 12x24” GRi DEKOFON GREY DECOFON JGvV'

pano

60x120 24x48” GRI GREY tpGRH vis

LigaT SrziAciK oRt tpGRA VIS 60x60 24¢24” GRi GREY tPGRAVI S

40x40 16x16” MAT AGIK GRi 0 3 -
MATTE LIGHT GREY TMVEE

30x120 BASAMAK / 24”X48”STEP
64



66

ARCTURUSE

60x120 24x48”

30x120 BASAMAK / 24”X48”STEP

tpGRA VIS

NANO

67



CALACATTA

)
— = —
——
[l
60x120 24x48” BEYAZ WHITE tp GRFHA V3 N
]
I -

60x60 24x24” BEYAZ WHITE tpGRAVIS

30x60 12x24” tpGRAVS =

CALACATTA

30x120 BASAMAK / 24”X48”STEP
69



CALACATTA ORO

60x120 24x48” tpGRAVS

" CALACATTA ORO

- b

- 30x120 BASAMAK / 24”X48”STEP
i 7



72

CARIBOU

60x120 24x48” BLACK

30x120 BASAMAK / 24”X48”STEP

tpGRHAV?

=

Nano

73



HYPNOS

NANO

60x120 24x48” tpGRA V=

30x120 BASAMAK / 24”X48”STEP

TIGER

NaNo

60x120 24x48” BLACK tpGRH vis

NANO

60x60 24x24” BLACK tpGR Al vis

30x120 BASAMAK / 24”X48”STEP

75



INFINITY

60x120 24x48” LIGHT tpGRH vis

60x120 24x48” DARK tpGRH vis

ZENITH

60x120 24x48” tpGRA VIS

INFINITY

30x120 BASAMAK / 24”X48”STEP
76




78

MARMOL

30x90 12x36” SHADOW

30x90 12x36” SHADOW DEKOFON DECOFON

30x90 12x36” SHADOW DEKOR DECOR

45x45 18x18” SHADOW ‘e Rv4S

YR G V*

YRGV*

YR G V*

30x90 12x36” OLDLACE

30x90 12x36” OLDLACE DEKOFON DECOFON

30x90 12x36” OLDLACE DEKOR DECOR

45x45 18x18” OLDLACE

YRGV*

SRV

MARMOL

60x60 24x24” SHADOW

60x60 24x24” OLDLACE

60x60 24x24” SEPIA

tpGRA V=

tpGRAV =

tPGRA V=

NANO

]

i

NANO

60x120 24x48"SHADOW

60x120 24x48”OLDLACE

60x120 24x48”SEPIA

tPGRAV =

tpGRA VY

tpGRA VI

30x120 BASAMAK / 24”X48”STEP

NANO

79
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DESTINY

61x61 24x24” BEYAZ WHITE

NAPOLI

ANTIQUE CARRARA

50x50 20x20” FILDiSi IVORY

v

Mv:igs

50x50 20x20” GRI GREY

49

(@

40x120 16x48”

40x120 16x48” DEKOFON DECOFON

40x120 16x48” DEKOR DECOR

40x120 16x48” POLYGON DEKOR DECOR

YGRV?

YGRV?

YGRV?

YGRV?

60x60 24x24”

tp MR ViS

81
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PARISIAN

40x120 16x48” BEYAZ WHITE

40x120 16x48” BEYAZ DEKOFON WHITE DECOFON

40x120 16x48” BEYAZ FiLE DEKOR WHITE MESHED DECOR

40x120 16x48” BEYAZ GEO DECOR WHITE GEO DECOR

[(C

60x60 24x24” BEYAZ WHITE tpMRVZ‘

YSRV?

YSRV?

YSRV?

YSRV?

40x120 16x48” ICE

40x120 16x48” ICE DEKOFON DECOFON

40x120 16x48” ICE TULLE DEKOR DECOR

60x60 24x24” ICE

WILD ONIX

YGRV?

YGRV?

YGRV?

83
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ROCK

40x120 16x48” LIGHT NATURA

40x120 16x48” LIGHT NATURA DEKOFON DECOFON

40x120 16x48” LIGHT NATURA DEKOR DECOR

60x60 24x24” LIGHT NATURA

YGRV?

YGR V3

YGRV?

40x120 16x48” DARK NATURA

40x120 16x48” DARK NATURA DEKOFON DECOFON

40x120 16x48” DARK NATURA DEKOR DECOR

60x60 24x24” DARK NATURA

ROCK

YGRV?

YGR V3

YGRV?

VGR V3

[
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ADRIA

30x90 12x36” ANTRASIT ANTHRACITE ¥ GR V3 30x90 12x36” MIX DEKOFON DECOFON Y GR V3

i

30x90 12x36” KAHVE BROWN $GR V3 30x90 12x36” BEYAZ DEKOFON WHITE DECOFON $GRV?
30x90 12:36” BEYAZ WHITE ¥ GR V3
) 1
||\ | '|||_-

i !
45x45 18x18” ANTRASIT SGRV’ S 45x45 18x18” KAHVE [) LN 45x45 18x18” BEYAZ [} LN 1|| 1! |'|l.I ‘A'IIEJ,
ANTHRACITE FGRVIE BROWN FGRV WHITE TeRVE II\!ILIL' l1!1]!'|E'|I 1‘.;.]3,.'1,1 1

Sl
I L
il AR

3




30x90 12x36” KAHVE BROWN ¥ MR V3 30x90 12x36” KAHVE DEKOFON BROWN DECOFON YMR V3

30x90 12x36” BEYAZ WHITE ¥ MR V3 30x90 12x36” BEYAZ DEKOFON WHITE DECOFON YMR V3

45x45 18x18” KAHVE BROWN _‘ MRVIS 45x45 18x18” BEYAZ WHITE .. MRV3S
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ENZO

30x90 1236” ANTRASIT ANTHRACITE U MR V3 30x90 1236” MIX DEKOFON DECOFON YMR V3
30x90 136" GRi GREY Y MR V3 30x90 1236” BEYAZ DEKOFON WHITE DECOFON YMR V3
30x90 12x36” BEYAZ WHITE YMR V3

45x45 18x18” ANTRASIT SMRVES 45x45 18x18” GRI GREY SMRVES 45x45 18x18” BEYAZ WHITE fMRVIS

ANTHRACITE
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LA VITA

30x90 12:36” BEYAZ WHITE ¥ GRV?
30x90 12:36” SIYAH BLACK ¥ GRV?
30x90 12:36” DEKOFON DECOFON YGRV?

45x45 188" BEYAZ WHITE SGRVIS

LA VITA

95
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SANTE

30x90 12x36” WHITE YR G V3

— Ve #

30x90 12:36” WHITE DEKOFON DECOFON WRG V3
30x90 12:36” WHITE DEKOR DECOR YRG V3
45x45 188" WHITE fGRVES

30x90 12x36” HONEY

30x90 12x36” HONEY DEKOR DECOR

30x90 12x36” HONEY DEKOFON DECOFON

30x90 12x36” TURQUIOSE

30x90 12x36” TURQUIOSE DEKOFON DECOFON

30x90 12x36” TURQUIOSE DEKOR DECOR

YR G Vv?

YR G Vv?

YR G V?

YR G V2

YR G V2

YR G V?

99



SANTE SANTE

30x90 12436 SMOKE YRG V3
30x90 12:36” AQUA YR G V3
30x90 12x36” SMOKE DEKOFON DECOFON YR G V3
30x90 12x36” AQUA DEKOFON DECOFON YRG V3
30x90 12:36” SMOKE DEKOR DECOR YRG V3
30x90 12x36” AQUA DEKOR DECOR YRG V3
45x45 18x18” SMOKE GRVI =
45x45 18x18” AQUA 'GRVI =

100 101
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ADONIS

30x90 12x36" BEYAZ WHITE YSRV?

30x90 12x36" BEYAZ DEKOFON WHITE DECOFON $SRV?

45x45 18x18” MAT BEYAZ ) 3=
MATTE WHITE TMRVIE

60x60 24x24” BEYAZ WHITE tpMR VIS




ASTORIA

30x90 1236 CREMA WGRVS  30x90 1236” GRi GREY

30x90 12x36” CREMA DEKOFON DECOFON YGRV? 30x90 12x36” GRi DEKOFON DECOFON

30x90 12x36” CREMA DEKOR DECOR YGR V3 30x90 12x36” GRi DEKOR GREY DECOR

30x90 12x36” TURKUAZ TURQUOISE YGRV? 30x90 12x36” KAHVE BROWN

30x90 12x36” TURKUAZ DEKOFON TURQUOISE DECOFON YGR V3 30x90 12x36” KAHVE DEKOFON BROWN DECOFON

30x90 12x36” TURKUAZ DEKOR TURQUOISE DECOFON JGRV? 30x90 12x36” KAHVE DEKOR BROWN DECOR

45x45 18x18” CREMA ] GRV3IS 45x45 18x18” TURKUAZ ' GRV3S 45x45 18x18” GRi GREY SGRVI
TURQUOISE

104

YGR V3 { ’ \

YGR V3

YGR V3

YGRV?

YGRV?

YGRV?

i 1

ASTORIA

e s T

> = e e




CALACATTA MARMI

30x90 12:36” ¢ GRV'| 4 MR V3
1
.
30x90 12:36” DEKOR DECOR 4 GRV:| 4 MRV
|
30x90 12:36” DEKOFON DECOFON @ GRVE| g MR Vv
30x90 12:36” LEAF DEKOFON DECOFON @ GR VS| ¢ MR V3
S 2
.'-
i
o ———— = . Y S !
i i
S — >
R — . (t 45x45 1848 IMR ViR
|
— s g = |Ill
- ¥ )
- i

CALACATTA - /
MARMI 2 /

/ Bu serinin 30x90 ebatli irtinleri hem mat ve hem parlak olarak tretilmektedir.
/ This series is produced both of matt and glossy in 30x90 sizes. 197



FIERELLO

30x90 12x36” SMOKE YGRV?
30x90 12x36” SMOKE DEKOFON DECOFON YGRV?
30x90 12x36” MIX DEKOFON DECOFON YGRV?

45x45 18x18” SMOKE 0GRV

109
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FIERELLO

30x90 12436” SALMON YGRV?
30x90 1236” SALMON DEKOFON DECOFON YGRV?
45x45 18418” SALMON S GRVIS

30x90 12x36” ANTHRACITE YGRV?

30x90 12x36” ANTHRACITE DEKOFON DECOFON ¥ GRV?

45x45 18+18” ANTHRACITE S GRVIS

1l

e




MARVY

30x90 12x36” YGRV? [ UMRV?

¥

30x90 12x36” DEKOFON DECOFON YGRV? | YMRV?

30x90 12x36” DEKOR DECOR YGRV? | YMRV?

45x45 18x18” SMR VS

Bu serinin 30x90 ebatli irtinleri hem mat ve hem parlak olarak dretilmektedir.
112 This series is produced both of matt and glossy in 30x90 sizes.

I
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NUVOLA

30x90 12x36” BEYAZ WHITE

30x90 12x36” BEYAZ DEKOFON WHITE DECOFON

30x90 12x36” BEYAZ DEKOR WHITE DECOR

45x45 18x18” BEYAZ WHITE MR VIS

VSRV

YSRV?

YSRV?

NUVOLA




VIGO

30x90 12x36” BEYAZ WHITE YGRV?
30x90 12x36" BEYAZ DEKOFON WHITE DECOFON YGRV?
45x45 18x18” BEYAZ WHITE ,. GRVIS

16




AURA

30x60 12x24” BEYAZ WHITE ¥ G V3

30x60 12x24” MAVi BLUE ¥ Gv3 30x60 12x24” MAVi DEKOFON BLUE DECOFON YGvVv3
30x60 12x24” YESiL GREEN WG v3 30x60 122 ”YESiL DEKOFON GREEN DECOFON YGvVv3
40x40 16x16” BEYAZ WHITE fevics

18 19



WALTER

30x60 12x24” L. GREY A. GRI

Y6 v
30x60 12:24” GREY GRI $G Ve
30x60 12:24” ANTHRACITE ANTRASIT Y6 V3
30x60 12x24” L. GREY DEKOFON DECOFON 4G V?

40x40 16x16” ) 3
L. GREY A. GRi rev

120




30x60 12x24” BEYAZ WHITE ¥ G V3

30x60 12x24” GRi GREY ¥ G V3

30x60 12x24” FUME DARK GREY 4G V3

30x60 12x24” MIX DEKOFON DECOFON ¥ GvV3

” - 1 i 40x40 16x16” FUME
40x40 16x16" BEYAZ WHITE -‘MV’E 40x40 16x16” GRI GREY .‘MV’% SMOKE .‘MV’%

DELBIN

123



IMPERIAL

MAGGEE

30x60 12x24” BEYAZ WHITE

2 » GRI 2 30x60 12x24” BEYAZ WHITE ¥ G v 30x60 12x24” BEYAZ DEKOFON ¥ G v
YGv 30x60 12x24” GRi GREY YGv WHITE DECOFON
30x60 12x24” BEYAZ DEKOFON ¥ G v? 30x60 12x24” GRi DEKOFON ¥ G v?
WHITE DECOFON GREY DECOFON
40x40 16x16” BEYAZ MV
WHITE
30x60 12x24” BEYAZ DEKOR ¥ G v? 30x60 12x24” GRi DEKOR ¥ G v? M A X1
WHITE DECOR GREY DECOR
30x60 12x24” GRi HEXAGON DEKOFON ¥ G v?
GREY HEXAGON DECOFON
30x60 12x24” BEYAZ PLATIN DEKOR ¥ G V3 30x60 12x24” BEYAZ DEKOFON ¥ G V3
WHITE PLATINIUM DECOR WHITE DECOFON

30x60 12x24” BEYAZ WHITE YGv?

40x40 16x16” MAT BEYAZ MV
MATTE WHITE
60x60 24x24” PARLAK BEYAZ GLOSSY WHITE $GR V2 =

60x60 24x24” PARLAK GRi GLOSSY GREY

BEYAZ WHITE 60x60 24x24”

b 61x61 24x24”
VGRVS

VG VS

40x40 16:16” BEYAZ 4G v2
WHITE

40x40 16x16” GRi
GREY
124

-
@
<

(@
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PERLA

30x60 12x24” YGR V?
VERONA
30x60 12x24” Y GR V2

126




ALFABETIK DIiZiN
ALPHABETICAL INDEX

ALFA 190 URBAN 188

AMAZON 168 VENEZIA 224

ANTI ASIT 229 WAVY 228

ARCIDES 170 WESTSIDE 206

BARBERA 178 WHITE STAR 145

BELGIUM STONE 186

BELLINI 200

BETON 176

BLACK STAR 144

BOHO 152

BONA DEA 146

BUXY 193

CEMENTO 156

CHESTER 198

CLASSICO 197

CLINKER 201 T -
CONCEPT 130

COSMOS 160

= : BETO
FAIR 220

FAMOUS 208

stone-
GRAND 212

HAMPTON 164 C 0 n C ’r’ e t e
HERMES 227

LAPIS FIERZA 184

MAGELLAN 192

NEVADA 198

NILE 182

PAROS 202

PERA 222

PIETRA MODA 204

QUARTZ 187

SATIVA 198

SEMPRE 194

SEMPRE JUNIOR 196

STONE LATTE 207

TERRA 216






CONCEPT CONCEPT

60x120 24x48” AGIK GRi LIGHT GREY tpRsIGvi= \ tpRMVZ=

30x60 12x24” AGIK GRIi LIGHT GREY tpRMVZ=

120x180 487" AGIK GRI LIGHT GREY tpRMVZ =

60x60 24x24” AGIK GRI LIGHT GREY tpRMVZ=

MOZAIKLER /MOSAICS

o —— N T T 30x120 BASAMAK / 24”X48”STEP

132 29,5x33,2¢m 30x48,6 cm 30x68 cm 305305cm  33:33cm 133




CONCEPT CONCEPT

60x120 24x48” GRi GREY tpRsIGv‘%\tpRMv‘%

30x60 12x24” GRi GREY tpRMVZ=

120x180 481" GRi GREY tpRMVZ =

60x60 24x24” GRi GREY tpPRMVZ=

MOZAIKLER /MOSAICS

o —— N T T 30x120 BASAMAK / 24”X48”STEP

134 29,5x33,2¢m 30x48,6 cm 30x68 cm 305305cm  33:33cm 135




CONCEPT CONCEPT

60x120 24x48” VIZON MINK tpRsIGvi \ tpRM V=
30x60 12x24” VIZON MINK tpPRMVZ=
120x180 48x71” VIZON MINK tpRMVZ =
60x60 24x24” VIZON MINK tpRM V2=

MOZAIKLER /MOSAICS

o —— N T T 30x120 BASAMAK / 24”X48”STEP

136 29,5x33,2¢m 30x48,6 cm 30x68 cm 305305cm  33:33cm 137




138

CONCEPT

120x180 48x71" TAUPE

MOZAIKLER /MOSAICS

29,5x33,2¢m

30x48,6 cm

30x68 cm

30,5x30,5 cm

33x33em

tpRMVZ =

CONCEPT

60x120 24x48” TAUPE tpRsIGvi \ tpRMVZ=

30x60 12x24” TAUPE tpRMVZ=

60x60 24x24” TAUPE tpPRMV:=

30x120 BASAMAK / 24”X48”STEP

139
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CONCEPT

CONCEPT

120x180 48x71” ANTRASIT ANTHRACITE

MOZAIKLER /MOSAICS

— T T T ] T 1
— T T
= e ; :
29,5x33.2cm 30x48,6 cm 30x68 cm 305305cm  3333cm

tpRMvVZi=

60x120 24x48” ANTRASIT ANTHRACITE tpRsIGvi= \ tpRMVZ=

30x60 12x24” ANTRASIT ANTHRACITE tpRM V2=

60x60 24x24” ANTRASIT ANTHRACITE tpRMV:s

30x120 BASAMAK / 24”X48”STEP

141



CONCEPT

CONCEPT

60x120 24x48” BEJ BEIGE tpRsIGV2e/tpRM V22

60x120 24x48” BEYAZ WHITE

tpRsIGv?=ltpRM V22

30x60 12:24” BEJ BEIGE tpRM V2= 30x60 12:24” BEYAZ WHITE tpRM V2 S
60x60 24x24” BEJ BEIGE tpRM vis 60x60 24x24” BEYAZ WHITE tpRM vi e
30x60 12x24” SIYAH BLACK tpPRMVZs
60x60 24x24” SIYAH BLACK tpPRM vz
MOZAIKLER /MOSAICS MOZAIKLER /MOSAICS
— g@g ‘ “‘ T “‘ — e o
= === = 5 .:.:I'—' —_— == ;
[— T T ] — — T T
142 2532 30x48,6 cm 30x68 cm 305305cm  33a3em  30x120 BASAMAK / 24”X48”STEP

29,5633,2 em 30x48,6 cm 30x68 cm 305305cm  3333.m  30x120 BASAMAK / 24”X48”STEP 143



BLACK STAR WHITE STAR

120x180 48:71" tpRGslv' = 120x180 48:71” tpRGsIV' =

f

60x120 24x48” tpRGslv'= 60x120 24x48” tpRGslV'

144 30x120 BASAMAK / 24”X48”STEP 30x120 BASAMAK / 24”X48”STEP 145



BONA DEA

BONA DEA

100x100 40x40” BIANCO tpR;lezé‘tpRMsz

60x120 24x48” BIANCO

30x120 BASAMAK / 24”X48”STEP

tpRs1IGv2e|tpRM V2

Lied:

* Bu seri 100x100 - 60x120 - 60x60 ebatlarinda hem mat hem de semi lappatolu olarak ir
146 * This series is produced both of matt and semi lappato in 100x100-60x120-60x60 sizes.

100x100 40x40” CREMA tpRsIGV:S/tpRMvZS

60x120 24x48” CREMA tpRslezE‘tpRMvzé

30x120 BASAMAK / 24”X48”STEP

* Bu seri 100x100 - 60x120 - 60x60 ebatlarinda hem mat hem de semi lappatolu olarak iiretilmektedi
* This series is produced both of matt and semi lappato in 100x100-60x120-60x60 sizes.

147



BONA DEA

BONA DEA

100x100 40x40” L. GREY tpRsicv2eltpRMV2

60x120 24x48” L. GREY tpRs1Gv:eltpRM VS

30x120 BASAMAK / 24”X48”STEP
* Bu seri 100x100 - 60x120 - 60x60 ebatlarinda hem mat hem de semi lappatolu olarak iiretilmektedir.

148 * This series is produced both of matt and semi lappato in 100x100-60x120-60x60 sizes.

100x100 40x40” D. GREY tpRsicv2eltpRMV2 =

60x120 24x48” D. GREY tpR;lezé‘tpRMvze

30x120 BASAMAK / 24”X48”STEP
* Bu seri 100x100 - 60x120 - 60x60 ebatlarinda hem mat hem de semi lap lu olarak uretilmektedi

F

* This series is produced both of matt and semi lappato in 100x100-60x120-60x60 sizes.

149



BONA DEA

100x100 40x40” IVORY tpRsIszg‘tpRMvzg

60x120 24x48” IVORY tpRsIGv2E/tpRM VIS

30x120 BASAMAK / 24”X48”STEP

* Bu seri 100x100 - 60x120 - 60x60 ebatlarinda hem mat hem de semi lappatolu olarak iiretilmektedir.
150 * This series is produced both of matt and semi lappato in 100x100-60x120-60x60 sizes.

BONA DEA

BIANCO 60x60 24x24” 61x61 24x24”  IVORY 60x60 24x24” 61x61 24x24”  CREMA 60x60 24x24” 61x61 24x24"
FRsIMGV:Zs [$FMVis SRsIMG Vi [§FMVis $RsIMG Vi [$MV:ie

)

e § .
D.GREY 6060 24x24” 61x61 24x047  L-GREY 60x60 24x24” 61x61 24x247
FRsIMGVZZ [$MVvis FRsIMGV:E |§MV:e

60x60 24x24” 60x60 24x24” 61x61 24x24” L.GREY DEKOFON 60x60 24x24” 61x61 24x24” D.GREY DEKOFON 60x60 24x24” 61x61 24x24”
'DVE%%YFgEIKOFON $RsIMGvV:= [§Mv2= DECOFON SRsIMGV s [$Mv2is DECOFON SRsIMGV:s |[$MVv:s

* Bu seri 100x100 - 60x120 - 60x60 ebatlarinda hem mat hem de semi lappatolu olarak iiretilmektedir.
* This series is produced both of matt and semi lappato in 100x100-60x120-60x60 sizes.

151
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BOHO BOHO

100x100 40x40” LIGHT GREY tpRM V2 100x100 40x40” DARK GREY tpRMVis

60x120 24x48” LIGHT GREY tpRMV2S 60x120 24x48” DARK GREY tpRM Vi
30x120 BASAMAK / 24”X48”STEP 30x120 BASAMAK / 24”X48”STEP

155



CEMENTO

60x60 24x24” SILVER

FRsIGV:=

CEMENTO

100x100 40x40” SILVER tpRsiGv2eltpRM V2

60x120 24x48” SILVER tpRsicv2eltpRMV2 =

—

30x120 BASAMAK / 24”X48”STEP

* Bu seri 100x100-60x120 ve 30x120 ebatlarinda hem mat hem de semi lappatolu olarak iretilmektedir.
* This series is produced both of matt and semi lappato in 100x100, 60x120 and 30x120 sizes.

157
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CEMENTO CEMENTO

100x100 40x40” GREY tpRsIGv’s&\tpRMvzg

100x100 40x40” IVORY tpRsIGv2=|tpRM V2

60x120 24x48” GREY tpRsIGv:=/tpRM VI 60x60 24x24” GREY FRsIGV:= 60x60 24x24” IVORY FRsIGV2S 60x120 24x48” IVORY tpRsiGvi=tpRM VI

60x60 24x24” GRAPHITE SRsiGvi=
30x120 BASAMAK / 24”X48”STEP
* Bu seri 100x100-60x120 ve 30x120 ebatlarinda hem mat hem de semi lappatolu olarak iiretilmektedir. 30x120 BASAMAK / 24”X48”STEP
* This series is produced both of matt and semi lappato in 100x100, 60x120 and 30x120 sizes. * Bu seri 100x100-60x120 ve 30x120 ebatlarinda hem mat hem de semi lappatolu olarak iiretilmektedi 159

* This series is produced both of matt and semi lappato in 100x100, 60x120 and 30x120 sizes.






COSMOS COSMOS

100x100 40x40” FiLDi§i IVORY tpRMV:S 100x100 40x40” ANTRASIT ANTHRACITE tpRMV:=

100x100 40x40” GRi / GREY tpRM V= 100x100 40x40” ANTRASIT DEKOFON ANTHRACITE DECOFON tpRMVZ=

162
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HAMPTON

HAMPTON

100x100 40x40” BIANCO tpRM V2

60x120 24x48” BIANCO tpRMVZE

60x60 24x24” BIANCO tpRM Vs 30x60 12x24” BIANCO tpRM V>

30x120 BASAMAK / 24”X48”STEP

100x100 40x40” LATTE tpRMVZs

60x120 24x48” LATTE tpRMVZ e

30x60 1224” LATTE tpPRMVZ = 60x60 24x24” LATTE tpRM V2=

30x120 BASAMAK / 24”X48”STEP

165
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HAMPTON

HAMPTON

100x100 40x40” GRIGIO tpRMV:s

60x120 24x48” GRIGIO tpRMV:=

60x60 24x24” GRIGIO tpRM V=

30x120 BASAMAK / 24”X48”STEP

100x100 40x40” ANTRASIT ANTHRACITE tpRM Vs

60x120 24x48” ANTRASIT ANTHRACITE tpRMVZ=

» i t 2 60x60 24x24” 2 =
30x60 12x24” ANTRASIT ANTHRACITE PRMVis ANTRASIT ANTHRACITE tpRM Vi

30x120 BASAMAK / 24”X48”STEP

167



AMAZION

60x120 24x48” GUMUS SILVER tpRAG V=

30x120 BASAMAK / 24”X48”STEP 149



ARCIDES

2 2
60x120 24x48” ANTRASIT ANTHRACITE tpRsIGV /tpRMVI=

ANTRASIT ANTHRACITE 30x60 12x24” |30x60 12x24”
SRsIGV = |$SRMV:=

ANTRASIT ANTHRACITE 60x60 24x24” 61x61 24x24”

SRsIMGV:i: |[$MVi=

MOZAIKLER /MOSAICS

*Bu seri 60x120-30x120-60x60 ebatlarinda hem mat hem de semi | lu olarak tretilmektedi

r 0 T T

*This series is produced both of matt and semi lappato in 60x120-30x120 and 60x60 sizes. 30x120 BASAMAK / 24”X48”STEP 30x4‘8,6cm 30x68 cm 17
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ARCIDES

ARCIDES

60x120 24x48” BONE

BONE

MOZAIKLER /MOSAICS

60x60 24x24”
SRsIMGVZ =

61x61 24x48” BONE
SMvE

C
0
0 [ T T

30x48,6 cm 30x68 cm

30x120 BASAMAK / 24”X48”STEP

tpRs1IGv2eltpRM V2=

30x60 12x24” | 30x60 12x24”
SRsIGV:PE |[FRMV:E

*Bu seri 60x120-30x120-60x60 ebatlarinda hem mat hem de semi lappatolu olarak iiretil

M

*This series is produced both of matt and semi lappato in 60x120-30x120 and 60x60 sizes.

60x120 24x48” LATTE

LATTE 30x60 12x24” | 30x60 12x24” LATTE
FRsIMGV*E [SRMVZE

tpRsIGv’e\tpRMv‘e

60x60 24x24”

61x61 24x48”
SRsIMGVZE [IMV:E

MOZAIKLER /MOSAICS

Lkied:

*Bu seri 60x120-30x120-60x60 ebatlarinda hem mat hem de semi lappatolu olarak iir

— T 7 T T

*This series is produced both of matt and semi lappato in 60x120-30x120 and 60x60 sizes.  30x120 BASAMAK / 24”X48”STEP

30x48,6 cm 30468 cm
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ARCIDES

60x120 24x48” GREY

60x60 24x24” 61x61 24x24” GREY
FRsIMGV:=E [§MVi

GREY

MOZAIKLER /MOSAICS

— 7
——— [

C
0
0 [

30x48,6 cm

30x68 cm

30x120 BASAMAK / 24”X48”STEP

tpRsicveltpRMVI

30x60 12x24” | 30x60 12x24”
FRsIGVZ= [FRMV:=

ARCIDES

*Bu seri 60x120-30x120-60x60 ebatlarinda hem mat hem de semi | lu olarak uretilmektedi

*Bu seri 60x120-30x120-60x60 ebatlarinda hem mat hem de semi lappatolu olarak iir
*This series is produced both of matt and semi lappato in 60x120-30x120 and 60x60 sizes.

60x120 24x48” SMOKE tpRsIG V= \ tpRMVZ

SMOKE 30x60 12x24” | 30x60 12x24” SMOKE 60x60 24x24”
FRsIGVZ= |[FRMV:= SRsIMG V=

61x61 24x24”
FMvis

MOZAIKLER /MOSAICS

PP . /" I T T

*This series is produced both of matt and semi lappato in 60x120-30x120 and 60x60 sizes. 30x120 BASAMAK / 24”X48”STEP 30x48,6 cm 30x68 cm
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BETON

60x120 24x48” BIANCO

BETON

tpRsIG Vi =

60x120 24x48” GRi GREY

60x60 24x24” BIANCO

tpRsIG V3=
tpRsIG Vi

30x60 12x24” BIANCO

tpRsIG Vi

60x60 24x24” GRi GREY

tpRsIG V3= 30x60 1224” GRi GREY tpRsIG V3=
60x60 24x24” ANTRASIT ANTHRACITE tpRsIG Vi

30x60 12x24” ANTRASIT ANTHRACITE

tpRsIG V=

MOZAIKLER /MOSAICS

176

30x48,6 cm

30,5x30,5 cm

33x33cm

30x120 BASAMAK / 24”X48”STEP

MOZAIKLER /MOSAICS
30x120 BASAMAK / 24”X48”STEP

30x48,6 cm

30,5x30,5 cm

33x33cm

177



BARBERA

60x60 24x24”

BARBERA




60x120 24x48” FILDiSi IVORY

60x120 24x48" MOCHA

60x120 24x48” GRI GREY

60x120 24x48” ANTRASIT ANTHRACITE

tpRMVZ=

tpRMVZ=

|

30x120 BASAMAK / 24”X48”STEP

| |‘
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NILE

NILE

ANTRASIT ANTHRACITE 60x60 24:24" | 61x61 24:24" GRI GREY 60x60 2424 61x61 24:24"
FRsIMGVis [FMVis SRsIMGVZ= [$SMVvZa

ANTRASIT ANTHRACITE 30x60 12x24” 30x60 12x24” GRIi GREY 30x60 12x24” 30x60 12x24”
SRslIGVi= [FMVis SRsIGVi= (FMVis

MOZAIKLER /MOSAICS
*Bu seri 60X60-30X60 ebatlarinda hem mat hem de semi lappatolu olarak iiretilmektedir.

*This series is produced both of matt and semi lappato in 60X60-30X60 sizes.

30,5x30,5 cm

BONE

BONE

60x60 24x24” 61x61 24x48”
FRsIMGVZ= [§MVi=

30x60 12x24” | 30x60 12x24”
SRslGvi: [§MVi

MOZAIKLER /MOSAICS

60x60 24x24” 61x61 24x24”
SRsIMGVi= |SMVie AGIK GRi LIGHT GREY
” 30x60 B
iO;SC:ngZ N 12x24” ACIK GRI LIGHT GREY
YRSIGVIS IgMyvie
*Bu seri 60X60-30X60 ebatlarinda hem mat hem de semi lappatolu olarak iiretilmektedir.

*This series is produced both of matt and semi lappato in 60X60-30X60 sizes.

30,5x30,5 cm
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LAPIS FIERZA

60x120 24x48” tpRMV:=

184 30x120 BASAMAK / 24”X48”STEP 485
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BELGIUM STONE

60x60 24x24” BLACK tpRMV:= 60x60 24:24” GREY tpRM V2=
30x60 224" BLACK tppRM Vi = 30x60 1224" GREY tpRM V2=

MOZAIKLER /MOSAICS

— i —
= _—
—_— T
_— ===
— —
30x48,6 cm 29,5x33,2cm 30,5x30,5 cm 33x33 em

i md

60x60 24x24” BEJ BEIGE

30x60 12x24” BEJ BEIGE

60x60 24x24” ANTRASIT ANTHRACITE

30x60 24x24” ANTRASIT ANTHRACITE

T — -
Py By,
- T
=
*

60x60 24x24” GRi GREY

30x60 12x24” GRi GREY

MOZAIKLER /MOSAICS

QUARTZ

tpRM V=

tpRMVZs

tpRM VS

tpRM VS

30x48,6 cm

29,533,2em

30,5x30,5 cm

33x33em
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URBAN

BONE 60x60 24x24” | 61x61 24x24” DUNKEL 60x60 24x24” | 61x61 24x24”
SRMV:s [$TMV:e SRMvVis |[$MvZs
30x60 12x24” BONE FMVv:s

30x60 12x24” DUNKEL

LATTE

60x60 24x24”

61x61 24x24”
SRMvV:=

ANTRASIT ANTHRACITE 60x60 24x24
FMvis SRMvZ=

61x61 24x24”
SMviz

30x60 12x24” LATTE

4
X
<

N

ff

30x60 12x24” ANTRASIT ANTHRACITE

MOZAIKLER /MOSAICS

]
30x48,6 cm 30x68 cm

30,5x30,5 cm 33x33em

189
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ALFA

61x61 24x24” WHITE FMv:S

61x61 24x24” GREY FMvis




192

MAGELLAN

61x61 24x24” BONE R-11

61x61 24x24” GRi GREY R-11

61x61 24x24” ANTRASIT ANTHRACITE R-11

BUXY

60x60 24x24” | 61x61 24x24”
SRMvVviz [§MVis

ANTRASIT ANTHRACITE

GRi GREY 60x60 24x24” | 61x61 24x24”
SRMvViz [§MVis

193



194

SEMPRE

GRIGIO 60x60 24x24” | 61x61 24x24” NERO 60x60 24x24” | 61x61 24x24”

FSRMvVi= [$MVis SRMvViz |[$MVs
BIANCA 60x60 24x24” | 61x61 24x24” ROSA 60x60 24x24” | 61x61 24x24”
FSRMvVics [$MVis SRMvVis |[$SMVis
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SEMPRE JUNIOR

GRIGIO

BIANCA

GRIGIO

BIANCA

60x60 24x24” | 61x61 24x24” NERO 60x60 24x24” | 61x61 24x24”
FRMVis ¥ MVis SRMVis [¥MVis
60x60 24x24” | 61x61 24x24” ROSA 60x60 24x24” | 61x61 24x24”
SRMvVig [$MVvig SRMvics [§MVis
19,7x19,7 8x8” NERO 19,7x19,7 8x8”
ViMv e ViMyv s
ROSA

19,7x19,7 8x8” 19,7x19,7 8:8”
ViMv s ViMv s




CHESTER

50x50 20x20” ANTRASIT ANTHRACITE $F M V2=  50x50 20x20” KAHVE BROWN FMVvi=

NEVADA

50x50 20x20” BONE $MV'S  50x50 20x20” AGIK GRi LIGHT GREY F¥MV'S  50x50 20x20” GRi GREY SMV'S

SATIVA

50x50 20x20”" BONE $MV2S  50x50 20x20” COOL GRi COOL GREY ¥ MV:S

198
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CLASSICO

BELLINI

e S
E R A et
50x50 20x20” KREM CREAM FMvIS KREM CREAM 30x60 12x24” 30x60 12x24”
tpRAGVIS |$SMVvis
Nano
50x50 20x20” A.GRi L.GREY FMvis AGIK GRIi LIGHT GREY 30x60 12x24” 30x60 12x24”

tpRAGVI= [FMViz
Nano

50x50 20x20” K.GRi D.GREY FMVviz KOYU GRi DARK GREY 30x60 12x24” 30x60 12x24”

tpRAGVI= [§ MV
NaNo

MOZAIKLER /MOSAICS

30,5:30,5 cm

30x60 12x24” BONE SMv:E

30x60 12x24” LATTE FMvV:E

CLINKER

30x60 12x24” BEJ BEIGE MV
30x60 12x24” GRi GREY FMV?
30x60 12x24” KAHVE BROWN S MV
30x60 12x24” VERDE s Mv2

201



PAROS

30x60 12x24”
FMvVis

AGIK GRi LIGHT GREY 30x60 12x24”

KOYU GRi DARK GREY 30x60 12x24”NANO | 30x60 12x24”
tpRAGVI= |$Mviz

BEYAZ WHITE 30x60 12x24”
FMV?

MOZAIKLER /MOSAICS

29,5332cm 30,5305¢cm  33:33cm




PIETRA MODA

PIETRA MODA

30x60 12x24” GREIGE SMVvi=

30x60 12x24” SLATE GREY SMvi=

MOZAIKLER /MOSAICS

295332em  305305cm  33:33cm

205



STONE LATTE

30x60 12x24” LATTE

WESTSIDE

X0
X
<
(@

30x60 12x24” BEYAZ WHITE

o
X
<
[

30x60 12x24” SILVER

o
X
<
ff

30x60 12x24” BADEM ALMOND

4
x
<
"

30x60 12x24” GRi GREY

207






FAMOUS FAMOUS

30x90 12x36” GRi GREY YRMV?
40x120 16x48” GRi GREY YRMV?
30x90 12x36” GRi TRIANGLE DEKOFON YRMV?
GREY TRIANGLE DECOFON
40x120 16x48” GRi DEKOFON GREY DECOFON YRMV?
30x90 12x36” GRi DEKOFON GREY DECOFON YRMV?
60x60 24x24” GRI GREY tpRMvV3S 45x45 18x18” GRi GREY tpRM VS

210 N1



212

GRAND

GRAND

40x120 16x48” ASH YRMV?
40x120 16x48” ASH PATCHWORK DEKOFON ASH PATCHWORK DECOFON YRMV?
40x120 16x48” ASH ORGANIC DEKOFON ASH ORGANIC DECOFON YRMV?

60x60 24x24” ASH SRMvVi=

. —— - c 1 -~ r = R
-

R L
B - ” -
40x120 16x48” BEYAZ WHITE YRMV?
40x120 16x48” BEYAZ PATCHWORK DEKOFON WHITE PATCHWORK DECOFON YRMV?

)
P

WL
s f
N
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214

GARDEN

40x120 16x48” CREMA

40x120 16x48” SMOKE

40x120 16x48” GOLD DEKOR GOLD DECOR

40x120 16x48” MIX DEKOR MIX DECOR

40x120 16x48” PLATIN DEKOR PLATINIUM DECOR

YR MV

YR MV

YRM V2

YVRMV'

YRMV?

60x60 24x24” CREMA







30x90 12x36" BEYAZ WHITE YR M V? 30x90 12:36” GRi GREY

45x45 18x18” BEYAZ WHITE 45x45 1818” GRi GREY

e, _,.-)_)_.‘-
==
——

30x90 12x36” BEJ BEIGE YR MV? 30x90 12x36” TURKUAZ TURQUIOSE

::‘-hl A \\L\
B F :
) =SS

30x90 12x36” GUL KURUSU DRIED ROSE

45x45 18x18” BEJ BEIGE

30x90 12x36” MIX DEKOFON DECOFON

TERRA




FAIR

30x90 12x36” GRIS WMR V' 30x90 1236”NERO

30x90 12x36” GRIS DEKOFON DECOFON $MRy' 30x90 12x36” NERO DEKOFON DECOFON

45x45 18x18” GRIS 45x45 18x18” NERO




30x90 12x36” BEYAZ WHITE YRMV? 30x90 12:36” BEYAZ DEKOFON WHITE DECOFON

[

111y

30x90 12x36” A.GRi L.GREY YR MV

30x90 A.GRi DEKOFON L.GREY DECOFON

T

30x90 12x36” GRi GREY YRMV? 30x90 12:36” GRi DEKOFON GREY DECOFON

45x45 18x18” BEYAZ WHITE 45x45 18x18” A.GRi L.GREY 45x45 18x18” GRi GREY




VENEZIA

30x90 12x36” BEYAZ WHITE YR G V?
30x90 12x36” BEYAZ ZiGZAG DEKOFON WHITE ZIGZAG DECOFON YR G V?
30x90 12x36” BEYAZ PATCHWORK DEKOR YR G V3

WHITE PATRCHWORK DECOR

30x90 12x36” MIX DEKOR DECOR YRG V'

45x45 18x18” BEYAZ WHITE FRGV:S

MOZAIKLER /MOSAICS

A

32x42 cm 30,5x30,5 cm 22 5




VENEZIA HERMES

12x36” COTT YR G V? 12x36” ANTRASIT ANTHRACITE VRG V? 30x60 12x24” BONE KARE DEKOFON 3 12x24” BONE YRMV?
30x90 12:36” COTTO 30x90 12:36” ANTRAS C SQUARE DECOFON YRMvV 30x60 12:24” BO

30x90 1236” COTTO ZiGZAG DEKOFON DECOFON ¥R G V® 30x90 236" ANTRASIT ZiGZAG DEKOFON ANTHRACITE ZIGZAG DECOFON ¥R G V3
40x40 16¢16” BONE *RMVi=  30x60 1224’ BONE FLORAL DEKOR DECOR ¥R M V?
30x90 1236 COTTO PATCHWORK DEKOR DECOR ¥R GV 30x90 12:36” ANTRASIT PATCHWORK DEKOR YR G V?
ANTHRACITE PATCHWORK DECOR
30x60 1224” GRi KARE DEKOFON SRMV? 3060 12x24” GRI GREY YRMVE

GREY SQUARE DECOFON

45x45 18418” COTTO *RGVIS
45x45 18<18” ANTRASIT [} 3
ANTHRACITE *Revi=
40x40 16x16” GRi GREY *RMViIS 30x60 12x24” GRi FLORAL DEKOR DECOR YRMV?
30x60 12x24” MIX YILAN DEKOR 3
SNAKE DECOR YRMv
MOZAIKLER /MOSAICS
32x42 cm 30,5x30,5 cm
227

226



WAVY WAVY

30x60 1224’ BONE YR V2  30x60 124" BONE DEKOFON DECOFON Y RM V2 30x90 12x36” BONE YR M V3 30x90 1236” GRI GREY YRMV?

30x90 12x36” BONE DEKOFON DECOFON ¥R G Vv® 30x90 12x36” GRi DEKOFON GREY DECOFON YRMV?

BONE 60x60 24x24” | 61x61 24x24”

o 4 40x40 16x16” BONE ‘RMvZE
SRMV:E (§MVis

45x45 18x18” BONE .. RMv:S 45x45 18x18” GRI ‘RG VS
GREY °

30x60 12x24” GRi GREY YRMV? 30x60 12:24” GRi DEKOFON GREY DECOFON YRMV?

ANTI ASIT

GRi GREY 60x60 24x24” | 61x61 24x24”  40x40 16x16” GRI GREY RMVZE
SRMV:E [$§MVis

33x33 13x13” GRi GREY 33x33 13x13” BEJ BEIGE 33x33 13x13” BEYAZ WHITE
fMvis My fMvis

228 229



ALFABETIK DIiZiN
ALPHABETICAL INDEX

ALBERO
ALFAWOOD
ATELIER
COUNTRY
GEO WOOD
HOMEY
ICON
MILENARIO
MIXWOOD
NORDEN
OLMO
PICASSO
SALAMANCA
YOGA WOOD
ZIGANA

234
246
248
236
232
234
232
244
232
236
240
250
244
234
246



MIXWOOD

61x61 24x24” FMVis

GEO WOOD

61x61 24x24” FMV's

ICON

60x60 24x24” FMVEZ  60x60 24x24” FMvi=

232




ALBERO

60x60 24x24” GREY R-11 FMVv3S 60x60 24x24” OAK R-11 v Mvsé 60x60 24x24” EBONI R-11 FMVIis

HOMEY

50x50 20x20” BONE FMVis 50x50 20x20” BEJ BEIGE SMviz 50x50 20x20” KAHVE BROWN FMVi=

ALBERO

234




COUNTRY

= 2a
20x120 8x48” WALNUT FMVs

<4
X
<n
(@

20x120 8x48” VENGE

NORDEN

X
k-
<
M

20x120 8x48” TEAK

237
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YOGA WOOD

20x120 8x48” OAK SMViz

20x120 8x48” GREY SMVis
20x120 8x48” IVORY SMVis

20x120 8x48” WENGE SMVis




240

OLMO

20x120 8x48” LATTE FMViz
20x120 8x48” BEIGE SMVie
20x120 8x48” CHESNUT IMVie
20x120 8x48” NOCE FMVie
20x120 8x48” TOBACCO FMVvie

N




20x120 8x48” WHITE

20x120 8x48” BEIGE

20x120 8x48” HONEY

20x120 8x48” GREY

20x120 8x48” BROWN

MILENARIO

TMviz

FMvis

FMvi

FMviz

243



SALAMANCA

20x120 8x48”

20x120 8x48”

20x120 8x48”

20x120 8x48”

20x120 8x48”

20x120 8x48”

20x120 8x48”

20x120 8x48” $Mvin

Bu Uriin aralarinda ton farki olan tek renk olup, 8 faceden olusmaktadir.

This product has color differences between product faces, one color and consists of 8 faces.
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ALFA WOOD

x
15x60 6x24” GREY SMVZ=
15x60 6x24” WHITE SMVis




ATELIER

15x60 6x24” PEARL SMViS
15x60 6x24” TEAK SMVZS
15x60 6x24” WALNUT SMVis

15x60 6x24” ASH SMVIS

249



PICASSO

15x60 6x24” AKAGAG MAPLE

15x60 6x24” CIRA TINDER

15x60 6x24” VIZON MINK

15x60 6x24” MAVI BLUE

ZIGANA

15x60 6x24” BEYAZ WHITE

15x60 6x24” MESE OAK

15x60 6x24” CEVIZ WA

MOZAIKLER /MOSAICS

=8

30x48,6 cm 30,5x30,5 cm




ALFABETIK DIiZiN
ALPHABETICAL INDEX

ALBA 282
ALTO 278
ANTICATTO 260
ANTIQUE DECOFON 264
BODRUM 258
BRANO 270
BRILLO 272
CRYSTAL 280
DOVE 273
EMILY 274
EVA 268
FLAT 289
JOYA 256
MAJORI 277
MELANGE 266 M I X
METRO 290

NATURA WOOD 300

modern
OLIVIA 279

PAREL 271 l
PASTEL 283 C 0 0

SATEN 289 °
SILVIO 276 u n l q u e
STAR 286
SUPER 259 fr' e t /r' 0
TIFFANY 286
TULIP 284
TWIST 288
TWILIGHT BOOKMATCH 254
WHISPER 287



TWILIGHT BOOKMATCH

]
r
il mmm\\mh
k! "1 Hj'
o WM u s
120x180 48:71” A FACE tpGRAV'=
&%
120x180 48:71” A FACE tpGRAV'S

255




256

JOYA

60x120 24x48”

30x120 BASAMAK / 24”X48”STEP

tpGRA Vi

NANO

=




BODRUM

2
ES
s
B CL
e r
T
el
.l';q'_"‘
T
e i
R N
'_'*1':1;!._'.:: e Y 60x120 24x48” MAVi DEKOFON BLUE DECOFON tp RFl G V2

= P

SR

> we > SUPER

60x120 24x48” BEYAZ WHITE tpRAGV' = 60x60 24x24” BEYAZ WHITE tpPRAGV' =

30x60 12x24” BEYAZ WHITE tpRAGV' =

30x120 BASAMAK / 24”X48”STEP 259




260

ANTICATTO

BIANCO

MISTO

ANTICATTO

60x60 24x24” | 61x61 24x24”

FMRV3S | § MV

60x60 24x24” | 61x61 24x24”

FMRVS | MV

261



ORNATE

60x60 24x24” FRGV'S

ORNATE

262 263



ANTIQUE DEKOFON

60x60 24x24” MAT DEKOFON SRMV:E
MATT DECOFON

(A=
A R e
* oy L ¥ g :
e A ST

sij !n. .r\‘

),#

i

I

fust
AUR

ta

60x60 24x24” PARLAK DEKOFON tpRAG VS
POLISHED DECOFON

265




MELANGE

60x60 24x24” | 61x61 24x24”
FSMRV:E | FMVi

|~ iy . f = e
P I . - u . ——— g
" | i = = - =
' ,’“ @? N : _ : 267
e - l' I} ! \ v - i




EVA

40x120 16x48” BEYAZ WHITE YRMV
40x120 16x48” BEYAZ DEKOFON WHITE DECOFON YRMV
40x120 16x48” BEYAZ DEKOR WHITE DECOR YRMV

269



270

BRANO

40x120 16x48” MAT BEYAZ MATT WHITE

30x90 12x36” MAT PERGAMON MATT PERGAMON

30x90 12x36” MAT BEYAZ MATT WHITE

YRMV

YRMV

30x60 12x24” MAT PERGAMON
MATT PERGAMON

50x50 20x20” MAT SNOW

BRANO

YRMV

YMV|[¥RMV

a
X
<
it

PAREL

30x90 12x36" BEYAZ WHITE

YR M V2

271



BRILLO

40x120 16x48” PARLAK BEYAZ GLOSSY WHITE YRG V'

30x90 12x36” PARLAK PERGAMON GLOSSY PERGAMON YRMV' 30x60 12x24” PARLAK PERGAMON "X VIN RGV
GLOSSY PERGAMON

30x90 12x36” PARLAK BEYAZ GLOSSY WHITE YRG V'

DOVE

30x60 12x24” MAT BEYAZ MATT ] 1
Wi YMVNRMYV

30x60 12x24” PARLAK BEYAZ GLOSSY 4G V“ﬂ RG V'
WHITE

BRILLO

273



40x120 16x48” BIANCO

TS SRR RER R

M

HE AR EREREEEE NN

EE R EBEEERREERNE NI
BE RN ENEERERE RN

AR R ENRERN B

40x120 16x48” SILVER

40x120 16x48” SILVER DEKOR DECOR

== Bu iiriiniin ylizeyi asitlere kargi cok hassastir. Asidik temizleyicilerle temizlemeyiniz.

The surface of this product is very sensitive to acids. Don’t use acidic agents for cleaning.
P 14 9 9




SILVIO

30x90 12x36” BEYAZ WHITE YRMV'

MAJORI

30x90 12x36” GRi GREY ¥ GRV'

277




ALTO

30x60 1224 BEYAZ WHITE YG V' )
30x60 12:24” PLATIN PLATIN VGV

== Bu lirliniin ylizeyi asitlere kargi cok h Asidik temizleyicilerle temizlemeyiniz.

The surface of this product is very sensitive to acids. Don’t use acidic agents for cleaning.

OLIVIA

30x60 12x24” SIYAH BLACK YRG V' 30x60 12x24” BEYAZ WHITE YRG V'

279



CRYSTAL

30x60 12:24” SAFRAN MUSTARD YR G V' 30x60 1224” AQUA YR G V' 30x60 12:24” WHITE YRG YV

30x60 12x24” BLUE YR G V' 30x60 12x24” BLACK YR G V' 30x60 1224” PINK YRG V'
30x60 12x24” SAFRAN DEKOFON YR G V' 30x60 12:24” PINK DEKOFON DECOFON YRG V'
MUSTARD DECOFON

60x60 24x24” LOLLIPOP PINK SMRV'S

Lo K
L, f.‘ial‘r“g‘lii‘i ‘.' v

qf; .lfli .:g.‘l I 1
it B
LA ¥
&
.
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ALBA

19,7x19,7 8x8”
WiMv =

PASTEL

19,7x19,7 8x8”
KIRMIZI RED
ViIMV' =

19,7x19,7 8x8”
SiYAH BLACK
VMV =

283



STAR

19,7x19,7 8x8”
MAVi BLUE
YiMV e

19,7x19,7 8x8”
KIRMIZI RED
ViMyvs

TULIP

19,7x19,7 8x8”
MAVi BLUE
YiMV =

19,7x19,7 8x8”
KIRMIZI RED
VMV =
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TIFFANY

19,7x19,7 8x8”
YESiL GREEN
ViMvV s

19,7x19,7 8x8”
MAVI BLUE
ViMV S

19,7x19,7 8x8”
SiYAH BLACK
ViMV =

WHISPER

19,7x19,7 8x8”
OLIVE
ViMV e
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SATEN

30x40 12x16”

HAVUZ LACIVERT
POOL DARK BLUE

10x20 4x8”

HAVUZ LACIVERT
POOL DARK BLUE

ﬂ.‘NV‘g

WiIMV =

30x40 12416” ViMV =
HAVUZ MAVi

POOL BLUE

10x20 4x8”
HAVUZ MAVI
POOL BLUE
ViMvs

30x40 12x16”
BEYAZ
WHITE

&
‘e
X
<
(@

TWIST

14,2x16,4 6x7”
SiYAH BLACK

‘..Mv"g

GRi GREY
YiMV =

14,2x16,4 6x7”

ViMyv s

FLAT

10x20 4x8” 10x20 4x8”
PARLAK BEYAZ MAT BEYAZ
GLOSSY WHITE MATT WHITE
Y6V YM V!
10x30 4x12” 10x30 4x12”
PARLAK BEYAZ MAT BEYAZ
GLOSSY WHITE MATTE WHITE
yG Vv YM V'
10x20 4x8” 10x20 4x8”
BLUE CORAL
ye v yGv
10x20 4x8” 10x20 4x8”
YELLOW ORANGE
GV GV

14,2x16,4 6x7"
BEYAZ WHITE
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METRO

10x20 4x8”

10x20 4x8”
ORANGE
YGV

10x20 4x8”
BLUE
VGV

10x20 4x8”
CREAM
GV

10x20 4x8”
CORAL

GV

10x20 4x8”
SEA BLUE
GV

10x20 4x8”
YELLOW
VGV

10x20 4x8”

€
m

Qg

<—

10x20 4x8”

€® v
03
<rr|

10x20 4x8”
GREY
Y6V

10x20 4x8”

€& -
I ;
<m

10x20 4x8”
VIOLA

B

10x20 4x8”
LIGHT GREY
YGV

10x20 4x8”
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= KIARA

60x60x2 24x24x0,8” tpRM V2

NEVE

i
T
- i <
o
..-_
*
L1
__l,'b'.
|
} ¥
L3
w
60x60x2 24x24x0,8” tpRM V2
STONEGATE
b
I
¥
\.
60x60x2 24x24x0,8” tpRM V2
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BELGIUM STONE

45x90x2 18x36x0,8” BLACK R-11 tpRMVZ=

(@

60x60x2 24x24x0,8” BLACK R11 tpRM v2

45x90x2 18x36x0,8” GREY R-11 tpRM V2

60x60x2 24x24x0,8”GREY R11 tpRM VS




NITRO

60x60x2 24x24x0,8” tpRMVZS

NOVOCEMENTO

60x60x2 24x24x0,8” tpRMVZS
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NATURA WOOD

45x90x2 18x36x0,8” OAK R-11 tpMR vis

60x60x2 24x24x0,8” OAK R-11 tpMR vis

45x90x2 18x36x0,8” EBONi EBONY R-11 tpMR vis

60x60x2 24x24x0,8” EBONI EBONY R-11 tpMRVE =

45x90x2 18x36x0,8” GRi GREY R-11 tpMR vis

60x60x2 24x24x0,8” GRi GREY R-11 tpMR vis
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MANHATTAN

45x90x2 18x36x0,8” BEJ BEIGE

45x90x2 18x36x0,8” GRi GREY

60x60x2 24x24x0,8” GRi GREY

MANHATTAN



QUARTZ

45x90x2 18x36x0,8” BEJ BEIGE R-11

60x60x2 24x24” BEJ R-11 BEIGE

45x90x2 18x36x0,8” ANTRASIT ANTHRACITE R-11 tpRMVZ=

60x60x2 2424x0,8” ANTRASIT ANTHRACITER11 tpRM vis

QUARTZ
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QUARTZ

45x90x2 18x36x0,8” GRI GREY R-11 tpRMvVZE

60x60x2CM 24x24x0,8” GRi GREY R-11 tpRMvVZE

45x90x2 18x36x0,8” BONE R-11 tpRMVZS

60x60x2 24x24x0,8” BONE R-11 tpRM V2
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TEKNIK

OZELLIKLER
TECHNICAL

SPECIALITIES

PORSELEN VE TEKNiK PORSELENLER
PORCELAINS AND TECHNICAL PORCELAINS

TEKNIiK OZELLIiKLER
TECHNICAL SPECIALITIES

KONU BIiEN TSEN 14411 TEST YONTEMI

THEME BiEN STANDARDS Annex-G TEST METHOD
UZUNLUK VE GENISLIK +0,5% +0,6% £20mm | TS ENISO 10545 - 2
s +5% +5% +0,5mm | TSENISO 10545 - 2
(KENAR DUZGONLUGU +0,3% £0,5% £15mm | TS ENISO 10545 - 2
GONYEDEN saPmi +0,5% +05% +20mm | TS ENISO 10545 - 2
(TERKEZ ECRILICI £0,3% £05% £20mm | TS ENISO 10545 - 2
(KENAR EGRILIGI +0,3% £0,5% £20mm | TSENISO 10545 - 2

KOSE ECRILIG +0,3% £0,5% £20mm | TS ENISO 10545 - 2
oZEY KALITES] % 5 kusurlu / defective %5 kusurlu / defective | TS EN1SO 10545 - 2
WATEELLE:ISSPT\ON En fazla /Max. < 0,5 % En fazla/Max <05 % TSENISO 10545 -3
BREALNG SN Min. 1300 N Min. 1300 N TS EN ISO 10545 - 4
BREAING STENCT (e Min. 700 N Min. 700 N TS EN 1SO 10545 - 4
(EGILME MUKAVEMET] Min. 35 N/mm? Min. 35 N/mm? TS EN 1SO 10545 - 4

CARPMA DAYANIMI
IMPACT RESISTANCE

Dayanikli / Resistant

Gerekli / Required

TSENISO10545-5

ISIL SOK DAYANIMI
THERMAL SHOCK RESISTANCE

Dayanikli / Resistant

Gerekli / Required

TSENISO 10545 -9

CATLAMA DIRENCI
CRACKING RESISTANCE

Dayanikli / Resistant

Gerekli / Required

TSENISO 10545 - 11

DONA DAYANIM
FROST RESISTANCE

Dayanikli / Resistant

Gerekli / Required

TSENISO 10545 -12

LEKELENMEYE DAYANIM
RESISTANCE TO STAINING

En az sinif 3/ Min. Class 3

En az sinif 3/ Min. Class 3

TSENISO10545-14

ASIT/ALKALILERE DAYANIM
RESISTANCE TO ACIDS/ALKALIS

En az sinif / Min. Class
GLB - GHB

Uretici beyan eder /
as declared

TSENISO 10545 -13

EV KIMYASALLARINA DAYANIM
RESISTANCE TO HOUSEHOLD CHEM.

En az sinif / Min. Class GB

En az sinif / Min. Class GB

TSENISO 10545 -13

ASINMA SINIFI
ABRASION CLASS

Enazll/Min. Il

Uretici beyan eder /
as declared

TSENISO 10545 -7
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TEKNiK OZELLIiKLER

TECHNICAL SPECIALITIES

TEKNiK OZELLIKLER

TECHNICAL SPECIALITIES

DUVAR KAROLARI

WALL TILES
KONU BiEN TSEN 14411 TEST YONTEMI
THEME BIiEN STANDARDS Annex-K TEST METHOD
UZUNLUK VE GENISLIK £0,4% +0,5% £20mm | TS ENISO 10545 - 2
il +10% +10% +05mm | TSENISO 10545 - 2
(KENAR DUZGONLOGU £0,2% +03% +15mm | TS ENISO 10545 - 2
GONYEDEN SAPMA +0,4% +0,5% £20mm | TS ENISO 10545 - 2
CENTER CURMATLRE evte o 20 |TSENISO 10545 -2
e Tor% Toin | iew |TSENIsOmsds 2
KOSE EGRILGI +0,4% +0,5% £20mm | TSENISO 10545 - 2
szgii\c(gl(gbilflsriv % 5 kusurlu / defective % 5 kusurlu / defective TSENISO 10545 - 2
AT A on %10 - 20 %10 - 20 TS EN SO 10545 - 3
BREAKING TN o Min. 600 N Min. 600 N TS EN ISO 10545 - 4
BREAIG SN (o Min. 200 N Min. 200 N TS EN ISO 10545 - 4
GILME MOKAVEMET Min. 15 N/mm? Min. 15 N/mm? TS EN SO 10545 - 4

YER KAROLARI
FLOOR TILES
KONU BiEN TS EN 14411 TEST YONTEMiI
THEME BiEN STANDARDS Annex-H TEST METHOD
UZUNLUK VE GENISLIK +0,5% +0,6% +20mm | TSENISO 10545 - 2
KALNLK +59% +5% +05mm | TSENISO 10545 - 2
(KENAR DUZGONLOGO +03% +05% +15mm | TSENISO 10545 - 2
g"’égﬁgggfﬁ;;"@ +05% +05% +20mm [ TSENISO 10545 - 2
MERKEZ EGRILIGI +0,3% +0,5% +20mm | TSENISO 10545 - 2
KENAR EGRILIGI +03% +05% +20mm | TSENISO 10545 - 2
KOSE EGRIIGI +03% +05% +20mm | TSENISO 10545 - 2
Sﬁgﬁiz;gbzfﬁi\( % 5 kusurlu / defective % 5 kusurlu / defective TS EN ISO 10545 - 2
WATEEUAEESFEPHON En fazla / Max 3,0 % En fazla / Max 3,0 % TSENIS010545 -3
A, i 100 MnSOON |TSENISO10545 4
BREAKING STRENGTH (75 min) Min. 700 N Min. 700 N TS ENTS010545 -4
EGILME HUKAVEMET] Min. 30 N/mm? Min. 30 N/mm? TS EN 1SO 10545 - 4
vl Dayanikli / Resistant Gerekli / Required TSEN ISO 10545 - 5
L Enaz Il / Min. Il Gerekli / Required TS EN ISO 10545 - 7

ISIL SOK DAYANIMI
THERMAL SHOCK RESISTANCE

Dayanikli / Resistant

Gerekli / Required

TSENISO10545-9

ISIL SOK DAYANIMI
THERMAL SHOCK RESISTANCE

Dayanikli / Resistant

Gerekli / Required

TSENISO 10545 -9

CATLAMA DIRENCi
CRACKING RESISTANCE

Dayanikli / Resistant

Gerekli / Required

TSENISO 10545 -1

CATLAMA DIRENCI
CRACKING RESISTANCE

Dayanikli / Resistant

Gerekli / Required

TSENISO 10545 - 11

ASIT/ALKALILERE DAYANIM
RESISTANCE TO ACIDS/ALKALIS

En az sinif / Min. Class
GLB - GHB

Uretici beyan eder /
as declared

TSEN SO 10545 -13

DONA DAYANIM
FROST RESISTANCE

Dayanikli / Resistant

Gerekli / Required

TS EN ISO 10545 - 12

EV KIMYASALLARINA DAYANIM
RESISTANCE TO HOUSEHOLD CHEM.

En az sinif / Min. Class GB

En az sinif / Min. Class GB

TSENISO10545-13

ASIT/ALKALILERE DAYANIM
RESISTANCE TO ACIDS/ALKALIS

Sinif / Class GLB-GHB

Uretici beyan eder /
as declared

TSENISO10545-13

LEKELENMEYE DAYANIM
RESISTANCE TO STAINING

En az sinif 3/ Min. Class 3

En az sinif 3/ Min. Class 3

TSENISO 10545 - 14

EV KIMYASALLARINA DAYANIM
RESISTANCE TO HOUSEHOLD CHEM.

En az sinif / Min. Class GB

En az sinif / Min. Class GB

TS EN ISO 10545 - 13

LEKELENMEYE DAYANIM
RESISTANCE TO STAINING

En az sinif 3/ Min. Class 3

En az sinif 3/ Min. Class 3

TS ENISO 10545 - 14

LAPPATOLU URUNLERDE NET EBAT BILGILERI
NET SIZE INFORMATION OF LAPPATO'S PRODUCTION

FULL LAPPATO & REKTIFIYE FULL LAPPATO OLMAYAN REKTIFIYE SEMi LAPPATO REKTIFIYE URUNLERIN
EBAT URUNLERIN EBATLARI URUNLERIN EBATLARI EBATLARI
SIZE SIZE OF FULL LAPPATO & SIZE OF NON-FULL LAPPATO & RECTIFIYE SIZE OF SEMI LAPPATO & RECTIFIYE
RECTIFIYE PRODUCTION PRODUCTION PRODUCTION
120x180 Rec. 1195x1785 mm 1195x1785 mm 1195x1785 mm
100x100 Rec. 985x985 mm 985x985 mm 985x985 mm
60x120 Rec. 596x1196 mm 600x1200 mm 600x1200 mm
61x61 Rec. 596x596 mm 600x600 mm 600x600 mm
30x60 Rec. 297x596 mm 298x600 mm 298x600 mm




PAKETLEME VE TEKNiK DETAYLAR

PACKAGING AND TECHNICAL DETAILS

DUVAR - YER KOLEKSIYONLARI

WALL & FLOOR TILES COLLECTIONS

PAKETLEME VE TEKNiK DETAYLAR
PACKAGING AND TECHNICAL DETAILS

DEKOR VE MOZAIKLER
DECOR& MOSAICS

KUTU BOX PALET PALLET
URUN TiPi / PRODUCT TYPE EBAT/ SIZE KENAR / EDGE DT MIKTAR ACIRLIK v MIKTAR AGIRLIK
PIECE | QuANTITY (m?) | WEIGHT (kg) 80X QUANTITY (m?) WEIGHT (kg) PALETEBADI

Basamak / Step 30x120 / 12048” Rektifiyeli/Rectified 3 2160 51,50 - - - -
Dekor/Decor 40x120 / 16x48” Rektifiyeli/Rectified 2 0,960 17,60 - - - -
Dekor/Decor 30x90 / 12x36” Rektifiyeli/Rectified 4 1,800 16,00 - - - -
Dekor/Decor 30x60 / 12x24” - 8 1,440 20,80 - - - -
Mozaik/Mosaic 30,5x30,5 / 12¢12” Rektifiyeli/Rectified n 1,030 20,00 - - - -
Mozaik/Mosaic 30x48,6 / 12x19” Rektifiyeli/Rectified 5 0,729 14,00 - - - -
Mozaik/Mosaic 30x68 / 12¢27" Rektifiyeli/Rectified 5 0,876 17,00 - - - -
Mozaik/Mosaic 33x33/13x13” Rektifiyeli/Rectified 6 0,653 13,00 - - - -
Mozaik/Mosaic 32x42/13x17” Rektifiyeli/Rectified 5 0,400 7,00 - - - -

KUTU BOX PALET PALLET
URUN TiPi / PRODUCT TYPE EBAT/ SIZE KENAR / EDGE AoET MIKTAR ASIRLK oo MIKTAR ACIRLK S
PIECE QUANTITY (m?) | WEIGHT (kg) BOX QUANTITY (m?) WEIGHT (kg)
Duvar Karosu/Wall Tile 40x120 / 16x48” Rektiﬁye“/Rectiﬁed 3 1,440 26,32 25 36,000 660 83x125 Kasal
Duvar Karosu/Wall Tile 30x90 / 12x36” Rektifiyeli/Rectified 5 1,350 20,00 66 89,100 1335 80x120
Duvar Karosu/Wall Tile 30x60 / 12x24” - 8 1,440 21,00 60 86,400 1260 80x120
Duvar Karosu/Wall Tile 30x60 / 12x24” Rektifiyeli/Rectified 8 1,440 21,00 60 86,400 1260 80x120
Duvar Karosu/Wall Tile 10x20 / 4x8” - 40 0,800 9,00 75 60,000 750 80x120
Duvar Karosu/Wall Tile 10x30 / 4x12” - 33 0,990 11,00 60 59,400 745 80x120
Yer Karosu/Floor Tile 45x45 / 18x18” Rektifiyeli/Rectified 8 1,598 29,00 44 70,300 1310 80x120
Yer Karosu/Floor Tile 40x40 REC / 16x16” Rektifiyeli/Rectified 10 1,537 27,50 50 76,850 1400 80x120
Yer Karosu/Floor Tile 40x40 / 16x16” - 10 1,600 28,00 50 80,000 1435 80x120
Yer Karosu/Floor Tile 33x33 /13x13” - 9 0,980 18,00 46 45,080 800 80x120
Yer Karosu/Floor Tile 30x40 / 12x16” - 12 1,440 21,00 60 86,400 1253 80x120
Yer Karosu/Floor Tile 19,7x19,7 / 8x8” Alaturka Seri | - 21 0,814 12,50 81 65,934 1020 80x120
Yer Karosu/Floor Tile 19,7x19,7 8x8” - 25 1,000 13,60 72 72,000 1020 80x120
Yer Karosu/Floor Tile 14,2x16,4 6x7” - 45 0,747 14,00 72 53,784 1040 80x120
Sirl Porselen / Glazed Porcelain 15x60 6x24” - 13 1,170 2119 48 56,160 1060 80x120
o
PORSELEN KOLEKSIYONLARI
PORCELAIN TILES COLLECTIONS
KUTU BOX PALET PALLET
URUN TiPi / PRODUCT TYPE EBAT/ SIZE KENAR/ EDGE ADET MIKTAR AGIRLIK P MIKTAR AGIRLIK oALET E5AD!
PIECE QUANTITY (m?) | WEIGHT (kg) BOX QUANTITY (m?) WEIGHT (kg)

Teknik Porselen / Technical Porcelain | 120x180 / 48x71” Rektifiyeli/Rectified 1/ Kutusuz 2,130 42,00 21 44,730 972 140X200
Teknik Porselen / Technical Porcelain | 100x100 / 40x40” Rektifiyeli/Rectified 2 2,00 48,00 30 60,000 1440 103X123
Teknik Porselen / Technical Porcelain | 45x90x2 / 18x36x0,8” Rektifiyeli/Rectified 2 0,810 36,32 26 21,060 1010 95X120
Teknik Porselen / Technical Porcelain | 60x60x2 / 24x24x0,8” Rektifiyeli/Rectified 2 0,720 33,18 32 23,040 1070 80X120
Teknik Porselen / Technical Porcelain | 60x120 /24x48” Rektifiyeli/Rectified 2 1,440 34,33 35 50,400 125 83X125
Sirl Porselen / Glazed Porcelain 61x61/ 24x24” - 4 1,488 28,10 32 47,616 930 80X120
Sirli+Teknik / Glazed + Technical 60x60 / 24x24” Rektifiyeli/Rectified 4 1,440 27,20 32 46,080 910 80X120
Sirli Porselen / Glazed Porcelain 50x50 / 20x20” - 7 1,750 27,00 48 84,000 1382 80X120
Sirl Porselen / Glazed Porcelain 30x60 /12x24” - 9 1,620 28,12 32 51,840 150 80X120
Sirli+Teknik / Glazed + Technical 30x60 / 12x24” Rektifiyeli/Rectified 9 1,620 28,12 32 51,840 150 80X120
Sirl Porselen / Glazed Porcelain 20x120 / 8x48” - 6 1,440 32,00 36 51,840 175 80X120
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SEMBOLLER
SYMBOLS

PORSELEN
PORCELAIN

DUVAR KAROSU ‘ YER KAROSU
WALL TILES . FLOORTILES

G PARLAK M MAT e ASITLERE HASSAS
GLOSSY MATTE -— ACID SENSITIVE

4

‘-

SEMI LAPPATO
SEMI LAPPATO

R REKTIFIYELI f' FULL LAPPATO
RECTIFIED FULL LAPPATO

t TEKNIK PORSELEN
TECHNICAL PORCELAIN

GORUNUM FARKLILIKLARI DERECELERI

SHADE VARIATION

v] AYNI GORUNOM vz HAFIF FARKLILIK
UNIFORM APPEARENCE SLIGHT VARIATION

v3 ONEMLI FARKLILIK v4 RASTGELE FARKLILIK
MODERATE VARIATION RANDOM VARIATION

CTDA degeri olan ayni Uretim partisindeki karolarin, gértintim farkhliklarini (doku, renk, ton ve motif
bakimindan) ifade eden teknik 6zellikler, dort farkl kriterde degerlendirilir.
The color shade or shades of all tiles vary to some degree from piece to piece, for each single production. At least several pieces

from the same production should be reviewed whenever possible to determine acceptable color shade variations. Any questions or
concerns about your tile selection should be clarified prior to installation.

YER KAROLARININ ASINMA DIRENCLERI
ABRASION RESISTANCE OF FLOOR TILES

- DUSUK YOGUN TRAFIK N ORTA YOGUN TRAFIK
= LOW TRAFFIC E MEDIUM TRAFFIC
_ YOGUN TRAFIK - COK YOGUN TRAFIK
& HEAVY TRAFFIC & EXTRA TRAFFIC

=

DUSUK-YOGUN TRAFIK: Asindirici dis etkenlere kapali, yumusak ayakkabi ile dolasilan zeminlerde kullanilan
karolardir. Oturma odasl, mutfak, antre, merdivenler gibi orta yogun trafige maruz kalacak alanlara uygun
degildir.

LOW TRAFFIC: Tiles suited for general residential traffic. For areas that are walked on by soft soled or normal

footwear without any scratching dirt. Not suitable for kitchen, enterance halls, stairs and other areas subjected to
medium traffic.

ORTA-YOGUN TRAFIK: Hareket yogunlugunun orta-yogun derecede oldugu yerlerde, kum gibi asindirici
malzemelerden korunan mekanlarda kullanilan karolardir. Koridor, mutfak, balkon, teras gibi tim evin icinde,
otel odalarinda fazla trafigin yasanmadigi ofislerde kullanilabilir.

MEDIUM TRAFFIC: Tiles suitable for areas subject to frequent foot traffic yet protected from abrasive agents such as sand, gravel
and soil; for example corridors, private kitchens, balconies, terraces, hotel rooms.

YOGUN TRAFIK: Hareket yogunlugunun yiksek oldugu, disariyla devamli temas halindeki alanlarda kullanilan
karolardir. Magaza, otel, restoran, bar, okul ve ofis gibi yerlerde kullanilabilir.

HEAVY TRAFFIC: Tiles suitable for areas subject to frequent foot traffic and heavy abrasion, for example shops, hotels, restaurants,
bars, schools, offices. Particularly suitable for areas in direct contact with outside.

COK YOGUN TRAFIK: Trafigin asiri yogun oldugu i¢ ve dis mekanlarda kullaniimaya uygundur.

EXTRA TRAFFIC: Suitable for heavy traffic indoor and outdoor environments.

TSE

CiFT YILDIZ KRITERINE UYGUNLUK BELGESI
TSI CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMITY TO DOUBLE STAR CRITERIA

EN 14411

TURK STANDARTLARINA UYGUNLUK BELGESI
TURKISH STANDARD FOR CERAMIC TILES

ISO 9001

KALITE YONETIM SiSTEMLERI SERTIFiKASI
CERTIFICATE OF QUALITY MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS

ISO 45001

iS SAGLIGI VE GUVENLIiGi YONETIM SiISTEMLERi SERTiFiKASI
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH AND SAFETY MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS

ISO 14001

CEVRE YONETIM SISTEMLERI SERTIFIKASI
CERTIFICATE OF ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS

ISO 27001

BiLGi GUVENLIiGi YONETIM SiSTEMLERI BELGESi
INFORMATION SECURITY MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS

CE

CE UYGUNLUK BEYANI
DECLARATION OF PERFORMANCE

AEO

YETKILENDIRILMIS YUKUMLULUK STATUSU SERTIFIKASI
AUTHORISED ECONOMIC OPERATOR CERTIFICATE

GREENGUARD

DUSUK KiMYASAL EMiISYON SERTIiFiKASI
PRODUCT CERTIFIED FOR LOW CHEMICAL EMISIONS - GOLD

SASO ISO 13006/2018

UPEC

SERTIFIKALAR
CERTIFICATIONS

=
<

150 9001
REGISTEI

150 45001

REGISTEVD

150 14001

REGISTE?D

150 27001
REGISTERED

C€
AES

TURKIYE
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KULLANIM KILAVUZU

Asagidaki bilgiler karolarin kullaniminda en fazla verimi almak ve uzun streli kullanim saglamak adina yol gdsterici olmasi amaciyla hazirlanmistir.

KARO SECIMI

* Seramik malzemelerin kullanim kosullarina uygun ve uzun é6murlt olmasi adina secimlerinin 6zenle yapiimasi gerekmektedir. Kullanim alanina
gbre asagidaki siniflandirma dikkate alinarak secim yapilmalidir.

1. Duvar Karosu: ic mekan duvar

2. Yer Karosu: ic mekan yer ve duvar

3. Porselen Karo: ic mekan yer ve duvar, dis mekan yer ve duvar ve cephe

4. Teknik Porselen Karo: ic mekan yer ve duvar, dis mekan yer ve duvar ve cephe

+ Urtinlerin kullanim alanlarinin ozellikleri ile uyumlu olmasi verimliligi arttirmaktadir. Bu nedenle yaya trafiginin ya da asinmanin yiksek oldugu
alanlarda trafik yogunluguna uygun Urinlerin tercih edilmesi faydali olacaktir. llgili trafik yogunlugdu bilgileri Grtnlerin yaninda yer almaktadir.

UYGULAMADA DIiKKAT EDILMESI GEREKEN KONULAR

« Urtinler uygulanirken uygulama talimatlarina dikkat edilmelidir. Karolar uygulanmadan &nce ton ve kalibre kontrolleri yapilmali, ayni alana uygu-
lanacak Griinlerin ayni tonda ve kalibrede olmasina ¢zen gosteriimelidir. Desen takibi yapan drinler ayni yonde ddésenmelidir. ilgili talimatlar kutular
Uzerinde yer almaktadir.

« Karolar sasirtmacall uygulamalar vapilarak da uygulanmaktadir. Ozellikle dikdodrtgen formdaki ahsap gdérinimiu Grinlerde siklikla sasirtmaca
yontemi kullaniimaktadir. Karo Gretiminde ¢ok yUksek isilar kullanilmasi nedeniyle TSE standartlarinda deformasyonlar ile karsilasilabilir. Bu nedenle
blyuk ebatl Grtnlerde kama (takoz) uygulamasi ile uygulanmasi son derece faydali olacaktir. Bu ydntem zemin ve iscilik kaynakli hatalari ortadan
kaldiracak, Grtnlerin Uretimi sirasinda olusan kabul edilebilir deformasyonlari da en az seviyeye indirecektir.

» Karolar belli bir derz araligi birakilarak uygulanmalidir. ilgili derz araliklari; Rektifiye edilmis karolarda minimum T mm en iyi sonug icin 2 mm, rekti-
fiye edilmemis karolarda minimum 2 mm en iyi sonug icin 3 mm olacak sekilde verilmelidir.

KULLANIM KOSULLARI

* Yasam alanlarini kaplayan seramik karolar dekor ve bordUr gruplari ile daha hareketli ve zengin gérinime kavusmaktadir. Bu nedenle bordur ve
dekor Urtnlerin dekoratif amaci daha én plandadir. Bu Grtnlerin yUzey dayanikliliklari ve asinma degerleri diger Grtnler kadar yUksek olmayabilir.
Dekor ve bordur Grinlerde altin, platin, bakir gibi metalik renkler kullaniimaktadir. Bu tip metalik renkler yogdun asit icerikli temizlik maddeleri ile
asinmakta ve zaman icerisinde zarar gdérmektedir. Bu nedenle borddr ve dekor Urtnlerinin asitli temizlik maddeleri ile temizlenmemesi, sabunlu ya
da nemli bir bez ile temizlenmesi gerekmektedir. Ilgili bilgileri katalogumuzda Uriin cevresinde gorebilirsiniz.

USER’S MANUAL

The information provided below has been prepared in order to guide the user for achieving maximum efficiency in usage of the tiles and ensuring
usage for a long time.

SELECTION OF THE TILES

* Selection of ceramic materials has to be done with care in order that they are suitable for the usage conditions and they have a long life. Selection
has to be made by taking into account the classification provided below based on the area of usage.

1. Wall Tiles: For indoor walls

2. Floor Tiles: For indoor floors and walls

3. Porcelain Tiles: For indoor floors and walls, outdoor floors, walls and facades

4. Technical Porcelain Tiles: For indoor floors and walls, outdoor floors, walls and facades

« Suitability of the products with the specifications of usage areas increases efficiency. As such, it would be beneficial to select products which
are suitable for traffic intensity in areas where pedestrian traffic intensity is high. Information as to relevant traffic intensity is provided with the
products.

ISSUES TO BE CONSIDERED IN APPLICATION

* Instructions must be followed carefully while applying the tiles. Tone and calibration controls of the tiles must be made before the application and
care should be taken to ensure that products to be applied to an area are in the same tone and calibration. Products, with patterns following each
other, must be laid in the same direction. The relevant instructions are provided on the boxes.

« Tiles are also applied in twisted layout applications. Twisting method is frequently used especially in rectangular form wood-like products. There
may be deformations according to TSI standards due to usage of very high temperature during production of tiles. As such, wedge application
it is very useful while applying big size products. This method will eliminate the defects arising from floor and labor and minimize considerable
deformation levels which can occur during the production.

* The tiles should be applied with a certain joint space. Relevant joint spaces should be as follows: minimum in T mm in rectified tiles and 2 mm
for best results and minimum 2 mm in unrectified tiles and 3 mm for best results.

USAGE CONDITIONS

« Ceramic tiles which cover living areas are getting more active and richer appearance with décor and border groups. As such, decorative purpose
of décor and border products stands out more. The surface resistances and abrasion resistances of these products are not high compared to other
products. Décor and border products contain metallic colors such as gold, platinum and copper. These products with metallic colors are abraded
because of cleaning products which contains acid and they may get damaged by time. As such, décor and border products should not be cleaned
with acid cleaning agents and must be cleaned with soap or with a damp cloth. You can see relevant information in our catalog near the product.

317





